
18Oct25 7 Alb ft 400Y nw :19¸^¼ :19¸^¼ 3gk Stk - DstfChCmG1 - 126k ---99 9 4 3¨µ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Cruz R 128 bfL *1.40 Alliekat Dynasty128¨µ Cowgurl Up128¨© Paige128¡ hop brk,late gain,up 9
28Sep25 8 Wrd ft 400Y twÈ :19¾¹¸ :19¾¹¸ 3gk Stk - DstfChWrG3 - 34k ---94 3 2 1¡ -- 1¶ 1£ Cruz R 126 bfL 1.20 Alliekt Dynsty126£ Sunday Sylence126¶ Kool Dynasty124£ fired early, stylish 6
31May25 8 RP ft 400Y nw :19¼^¼ :19º¾¼ 3gk Stk - JunoRequG1 - 100k ---88 3 4 3«¬ -- 2¡ 2£ Cruz R 126 bfL 2.70 Curls Joyful Wgon126£ Allkt Dynsty126¡ Bp Moonlght126«¬ fired,dueled,denied 10
19Apr25 5 RP sys 350Y twÉ :17¸»¿ :17¸»¿ 3gk Stk - EasyDateG2 - 75k ---103 7 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Cruz R 126 bfkL 13.00 1150 Alliekt Dynsty126«¬ Curls Joyful Wagon126¨© Paige126¡ showd strength in slop 9
03Apr25 10 RP sys 330Y cwÉ :16º¸» :16¸½¼ 3gk Alw 30000 ---86 7 8 4¶ -- 3¶ 2¶ Cruz R 126 bfkL*2.30 1144 I Am Cndy126¶ Alliekat Dynasty126«¬ Dezigner Jeanz126£ wtraded bmps, rallied 9
26Oct24 5 LS ft 400Y cwÁ :20¶^¶ :19½^¾ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---77 5 7 5¸£ -- 5¸£ 5¸ Cruz R 125 bfL 2.20 1138 Asscher125¶¢ Famous Tools125«¬ Native Country Chick125¡ wbrsh,drifted out 8
17Sep24 8 Wrd ft 350Y cwÁÀ :17¾¸¿ :17½¿¼ 3g l Alw 24200 ---81 3 8 3¨µ -- 3¨µ 3¨µ Escobedo E G 124 bfL *.50 Dns Lttl De126¨µ Shslosthtluvnfeln126¨© Allkt Dynsty124£ bmp, fought gamely 10
01Jun24 9 RP ft 400Y hwÅ :19¼»¶ :19»»¾ 3 k HrtPlOakG2 -297k ---91 1 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 4¡ Cruz R 124 bfL 2.30 Dep Blu124¨µ Running to th Moon124¨© Tempting Scout124¨µ floated in, denied 10
12May24 4 RP ft 400Y hwÁÄ :19¿»¿ :19¿»¿ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---88 2 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Cruz R 124 bfL *.40 1137 Allkt Dynsty124¶¢ Ldy Crn 123124«¬ Pryn nd Dshn124¶¡ return to winning ways 8
29Apr24 4 RP ft 400Y hwÅ :19¿»^ :19¾º¿ 3 kl Stk - RP OK Oaks - 189k ---86 5 7 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 3¡ Cruz R 124 bfL *.90 1133 I Got Thiss124¡ Sequoyah124«¬ Alliekat Dynasty124«¬ shared lead, caught 10
13Apr24 8 RP ft 400Y hwÁÄ :19¾½¼ :19¾½¼ 3 kl Dtr 15000 ---91 9 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¶£ Cruz R 124 bfL *.05 1139 Alliekt Dynasty124¶£ Bv Miss Mona124¶ Apollitical Suze126¨µ giddy upd n gone 10
16Mar24 9 RP ft 350Y nw :17º¸¿ :17º¸¿ 3gk Stk - DeckettaG2 - 50k ---97 5 2 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¨µ Cruz R 124 bfL 5.40 1131 Alliekt Dynasty124¨µ Pops First Lady126¡ Fox News126¨µ showed off w/ surge 10
25Sep23 9 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂ :17¹»» :17¹»» 2 l OHAMYSTRYF -203k ---90 9 1 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¹ Cruz R 124 bfL 2.50 Alliekt Dynsty124¹ I Rule the Dynasty124¨© Mystic Paint124«¬ blew them away 10
11Sep23 8 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂ :17»¾º :17»¾º 2 l Ftr 5000 ---88 7 3 3¨µ -- 2¨µ 1¨µ Cruz R 124 bfL *1.20 Allkt Dynsty124¨µ Jss Flzoking126¶£ Cwbys R Myhros129¨µ drift in, strng finish 9
27May23 8 RP ft 350Y hwÃ :17¼¿¹ :17¼¿¹ 2 kl Stk - FLLADYBUGS - 70k ---81 5 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Cruz R 124 bL 2.90 1116 Allikt Dynsty124¨µ Whr Is Cmil124£ Sh Looks Politicl125¨µ strengthening strides 10

:13.81 :13.11 a :12.12 :12.15

18Oct25 7 Alb ft 400Y nw :19¼¸¶ :19¸^¼ 3gk Stk - DstfChCmG1 - 126k ---81 2 6 6¶¢ -- 7¸¢ 7¹ Candanosa B 126 bfL 9.70 Alliekat Dynasty128¨µ Cowgurl Up128¨© Paige128¡ wbmp brk,chase,faded 9
26Sep2511 Alb ft 400Y cwÈ :19ºº¾ :19ºº¹ 3gk Stk - DsfChlRuG3 - 52k ---93 5 4 3¨µ -- 1«¬ 2¨© Candanosa B 126 bfL 2.00 Paige128¨© Amber Alerrt126¶¢ Shes Fancy126¨µ chase,lt gn,missed 9
01Sep25 2 Alb ft 350Y nw :17¸¾¸ :17¸¾¸ 3 k Alw 28800nw3/L ---85 8 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Candanosa B 126 bfL *1.30 Amber Alerrt126¶¡ Clean Good Candy126¡ Julia Belle126£ drew clear, best 8
06Aug25 1 Alb ft 440Y hwÅ :21¹¸^ :21^¼¹ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---84 6 5 4¶ -- 4¶ 4¶£ Candanosa B 126 bfL 3.10 Bold N Beutiful126¨µ Krmlites126¶ Flyingfoosergeous126¡ lacked late response 9
29Jun25 3 Rui ft 440Y twÄ :21¼^½ :21¼^½ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---80 8 2 2¡ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Candanosa B 126 bfL *1.90 Ambr Alrrt126¡ Flyingfoosrgous126¡ Spicy Cowgirl126¸¢ vied throughout, best 8
14Jun25 5 Rui ft 350Y nw :17»º¿ :17»º¿ 3 k Mdn 16200 ---83 3 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Candanosa B 126 bfL *1.20 Amber Alerrt126¶¢ Encompass126¨µ Curvacious126¨© speed,drew off, easily 9
11May2510 RP ft 400Y tw :19¿¹¹ :19½½¿ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---75 5 7 5£ -- 5¡ 5¶ Ramirez, Jr. F R 126 bfL 16.20 1118 Bby Ruth124¨© Eyes Wgon My Tle124¡ Venetin Cowgirl124¡ in hunt, no late kick 9
21Mar25 6 RP ft 330Y twÅ :16½»¾ :16½»¶ 3 k Mdn 20000 ---80 1 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨© Ramirez, Jr. F R 126 bfL 2.30 1116 Jc Wild Tres125¨© Amber Alerrt126¶ Striking Storm129¨µ sharp,spdy, nipped 10
05Oct24 3 LA ft 400Y twÂ :20¹¹º :20^¹¶ 2 Ftr 6000 ---79 2 6 3¶ -- 3¶¡ 3¶£ Flores J A 126 bf 12.70 Crtel Perry126¡ Apoliticl Chilitas126¶¢ Amber Alerrt126¨© antsy,bk in,solid try 7
07Sep24 4 LA ft 300Y nw :15½¶¶ :15¼º¿ 2 Mdn 9500 ---76 8 1 -- -- 3¨µ 3¨µ Cervantes A R 126 of 2.00 Clrets Boy126¨© Midnight Huckbe126¨µ Ambr Alrrt126¶¢ wcame out st,,outkicked 8
29Jun24 12 Rui ft 400Y twÁÁ :20¹»¸ :19½^½ 2 Ftr 10000 ---46 3 4 7¹¡ -- 7¹£ 7º£ Ramirez, Jr. F R 126 bfL 7.00 Hard to Politic124£ Hott Temptation124¶¡ Greasetheaxle124¨µ wbumped start 8
01Jun24 8 Rui ft 350Y nw :17¿¿¹ :17¾¿¶ 2 Mdn 19800 ---66 8 8 5¸ -- 3¡ 3£ Ramirez, Jr. F R 124 bfL 5.90 Nine One Won126¡ Infynite125¨µ Amber Alerrt124¡ awkward start, closed 9
18Apr24 6 RP ft 300Y twÂÀ :15½º¶ :15¼½º 2 Mdn 19000 ---60 8 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Ramirez, Jr. F R 126 bL 3.70 1074 Jc the Rooster Man124¡ Amber Alerrt126¶¡ Snazzee124¡ floated in, no match 9

:12.49 :12.47 :17.53 :11.68

15Nov2510 LS ft 440Y hwÅ :22¸»¾ :21¹^¶ 3g Stk - RefrigrtG1 - 120k ---55 4 10 10º¡ -- 10»¡ 10»£ Pulido J 128 bk *2.10 1278 Cowboys Gun Z128¶¢ Hes a Jet One128«¬ Ima Chili125¨µwsqueezed back 10
12Oct25 9 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17¾^^ :17¾^^ 3gk Stk - MissEllenS - 30k ---89 2 9 4¨µ -- 1¡ 1¶¡ Pulido J 126 bkL *.50 As Monflsh126¶¡ Crn Rlntlss126«¬ Jst Flyn Cowgrl128¨© bobbled,conf handling 10
15Aug25 6 Ret ft 440Y hwÁÆ :21¿¹º :21¿¹º 3g Stk - ChChlRetG3 - 55k ---90 4 1 2¡ -- 1¡ 1¶£ Duran N 128 bkL *.50 As Moonflsh128¶£ Rlentless Egle128º£ Tyger King128¸¢ drew away, much best 4
03Jul25 9 Ret fts 350Y hwÁÈ :17½¸¸ :17½¸¸ 3gk Stk - Selma S - 47k ---98 6 4 4¨µ -- 1«¬ 1¶ Duran N 128 bkL *1.30 As Moonflsh128¶ First Tim for Win128¨µ Ldys Gott Jet128¡ dueled, driving finish 10
15Dec24 6 Zia ft 400Y hwÁÀ :19¸¹½ :19¶^¸ 3g Stk - LovingtnG2 - 100k ---94 6 9 8¸¢ -- 7¶ 4£ Vega R 126 bkL *2.50 Rolln Cndy Dynsty126«¬ Bot T Lrn Yll126¡ Fdd Cloud128¨µ wbmp brk,drift,no kick 10
16Nov2410 Zia ft 400Y hwÁÂ :19¶»¹ :19¶»¹ 3gk Alw 55000nw3/L ---98 9 1 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¸¢ Ortega R 126 bkL 3.80 As Moonflash126¸¢ Bp Moonlight126«¬ Walked Out128¨µ late gain,clear 10
12May24 5 RP ft 400Y hwÁÄ :20¶»^ :19¿^¶ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---79 6 4 5¨µ -- 5¡ 5¶£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bkL 1.70 1161 Running to th Moon124«¬ Sn Lornzo Blood124£ Seperte Hert124¨© in mix, empty 8
12Aug2311 Rui ft 440Y hwÇ :21½½¶ :21½½¶ 2 Ftr 10000 ---90 1 9 3¶ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bkL 3.70 As Moonflsh124¶¢ Dezigner Jenz124¨µ Jess Vlint Z124¶¡ broke slow, clear late 9
12May23 4 RP ft 350Y hwÆ :18¶¿º :17¼¸¾ 2 Ftr 15000 ---56 6 10 8¸¡ -- 6¹£ 5¹¡ Salazar J 124 bkL *.50 1062 Crdc Cowboy124¶¢ Pnt Ths Ros124¶ Runnng to th Moon126¶¢ wmissd brk, gaining 10
06Apr23 10 RP ft 330Y cwÆ :16½»^ :16½»^ 2 l Ftr 15000 ---86 6 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶ Salazar J 124 bkL 2.40 1034 As Moonflash124¶ Mh Tres Bird124¶£ Dynamic Candy125¶¡ shook off,scootd clr 7

:12.75 :13.07 :12.41 :12.84

14Dec25 7 Zia ft 350Y hwÅ :17»¼¿ :17¹¶¾ 3g Stk - JmIscHbbG2 - 100k ---79 4 6 6¶¢ -- 7¶¡ 7¶¡ Ramirez R 126 bL 18.20 Apollticl Boogi J128¨µ Bp Moonlight128¨µ Flyingfoosrgous126«¬ wbmp brk,no kick 9
25Oct25 6 LS mys 400Y hwÁ :19¿¼» :19»¾¶ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---75 2 1 5£ -- 5£ 5¸¢ Escobedo E G 130 bL 6.00 1078 Razor Sharp126¡ Kissin Perfect125«¬ Streakin Sis125£ wlost footng,brk in,bmp 8
19Jul25 7 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17¼¹» :17¼¹» 3 SpedhorsDb -82k ---91 7 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Escobedo E G 124 bL 10.00 Bby Ruth124«¬ Rzor Hwk Crtel124¨µ Crtels Favorite124¨µ brk out,late drift,nod 9
03Jul25 6 Fmt ft 350Y hwÇ :17¼¾^ :17¼¾^ 3 Dtr 5000 ---91 2 3 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Escobedo E G 124 bL 2.30 Baby Ruth124«¬ Red Iron124¸¡ Trends Are Up127¡ early bid, held late 5
31May25 8 RP ft 400Y nw :19¿¶¼ :19º¾¼ 3gk Stk - JunoRequG1 - 100k ---74 8 5 6¡ -- 7¶£ 7¸¡ Candanosa B 124 bL 16.90 Curls Joyful Wgon126£ Alliekt Dynasty126¡ Bp Moonlight126«¬ early bid, faded 10
11May2510 RP ft 400Y tw :19½½¿ :19½½¿ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---82 2 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Calderon F 124 bL 2.50 1082 Bby Ruth124¨© Eyes Wgon My Tle124¡ Venetian Cowgirl124¡ in unison, got nod 9
23Apr25 12 RP ft 330Y hwÇ :16½º¹ :16¸¿º 3 k Alw 25000nw3/L ---84 8 2 2¶ -- 2¸ 2¸£ Escobedo E G 124 bL 4.80 1098 Js Freightrain124¸£ Baby Ruth124£ Perry Political124«¬ winner too tough 9
22Mar25 10 RP ft 350Y hwÁÃ :17¼»^ :17¼º½ 3 Okla DbyG3 -220k ---91 1 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨© Escobedo E G 124 bL 26.50 1094 Cowboy Blue Z124¨© Baby Ruth124¡ Apolitical Time124¡ in sync, nosed out 10
09Mar25 4 RP ft 350Y twÈ :17¼¿¸ :17¼¿¸ 3 Dtr 10000 ---80 7 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶ Escobedo E G 124 bL 8.60 1114 Baby Ruth124¶ Kool Cowboy 123124¨© Nevada City124¶ quik fire,in control 8
05Nov24 9 Wrd mys 350Y hwÁÀ :18^»½ :17¿¶» 2 Alw 18700nw2/L ---74 7 8 4¨µ -- 4¨µ 5¶¢ Delgado M 124 L 8.20 Jc the Rooster Mn124¨µ Cutting Edge124¨µ Reynas Pritty Boy128¨µ outfinished 10
27Oct24 7 Wrd ft 400Y twÈ :20¼¹½ :20¶¹º 2 k Ftr 5000 ---60 4 7 8£ -- 8¶ 8¹¡ Delgado M 124 L 15.10 Ctchn Sthrn Rys127¡ Hppy Wgn124¡ Rnbw f Dmnds124«¬ wlost footing start,bmp 8
23Sep24 6 Wrd ft 330Y hwÆ :17^¾¿ :17^¾¿ 2 Mdn 16500 ---73 2 1 1¡ -- 1¨µ 1¡ Delgado M 124 L 3.80 Baby Ruth124¡ Leaving Account126¨µ Jess Colour Candy128¶£ popped, held 10
19Jul24 8 Fmt ft 300Y twÃ :15¾¼¾ :15¾¸» 2 Mdn 14500 ---56 7 9 -- -- 2¡ 2¨µ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 L 11.40 Im Fish Hook127¨µ Baby Ruth126¡ Apollitical Hot124¨µ outkicked btwn foes 10
08Mar24 4 RP sys 300Y twÂÅ :15¾º¹ :15º¼¹ 2 Ftr 10000 ---51 1 5 -- -- 5¶¢ 5¸ Quiroz B 127 L 26.20 1042 Liberty for Jess124«¬ Hott Tempttion124¶ Therelfreighttrainb124¨µ even effort 9

:12.28 :12.93 :12.76 :13.39



09Nov25 3 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17¿º^ :17¿º^ 3g Ocl 15000nw1/9mx-N ---86 4 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Esqueda C R 126 bhkL *.70 Ctchn Sthrn Rys126£ Kosmc Lghts125¡ On Fblos Mrcl126¶¡ in stride early, best 7
08Sep25 3 Prm ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20¸½º 3 Dtr 8000 ----- 7 8 -- -- -- -- Esqueda C R 127 bhBL 1.70 Rlentless Rocket125¶¢ The Criminl125«¬ Perry Politicl125¶¡ wrefused,erratically 8
17Aug25 2 Prm ft 400Y hwÅ :20¹¹¶ :20¶»¸ 3 DbyChalPRM -49k ---75 4 9 6¶¡ -- 6¶£ 5¶ Esqueda C R 126 bhBL *.30 Flshin Dynmit125¨µ Rockin th Trin125¡ Kvn Good On125¨© wfractious gate,hop st, 9
31Jul25 2 Prm ft 400Y cwÅ :19½¹¾ :19½¹¾ 3 Dtr 8000 ---90 4 2 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Esqueda C R 125 bhBL *.20 Catchn Southern Rays125¶¡ The Criminal125¶¡ Braven125¨© going away 7
31May25 9 RP ft 400Y nw :19½¼» :19¹¿¾ 3 k Stk - HrtgPOakG2 - 301k ---81 5 5 7¶£ -- 7¸£ 7¸¢ Esqueda C R 124 bhL 32.30 Apolliticl Mus124«¬ Rinbow of Dimonds124¡ Dk Mrney Jess124¶ cln trip, no gain 10
11May25 9 RP ft 400Y twÈ :19¼^» :19¼^» 3 k Dtr 10000 ---86 4 3 3«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Esqueda C R 125 bhL 3.80 1134 Catchn Southern Rays125¡ Candy Flood124£ D Fawn124£ showed late strength 9
18Apr25 12 RP ft 350Y twÁÈ :17½^¾ :17º¸^ 3g Alw 27000cnd ---73 3 9 7¡ -- 5¶¢ 5¶£ Esqueda C R 124 bhL *1.00 1134 Nine One Won124£ Mr Pinted Sign126¨µ Alexandra K126«¬ wfrcts,bmpd,mild rally 10
12Nov24 9 Wrd ft 400Y twÂÀ :19¼º¾ :19¼º¾ 2 k BkGldFilFt -536k ---90 9 7 5¡ -- 3¨µ 1¡ Esqueda C R 128 bhL 9.60 Ctchn Southrn Rys128¡ Red Iron124¨µ Edelyns Pyc124¶ bmp, determined drive 10
27Oct24 7 Wrd ft 400Y twÈ :20¶¹º :20¶¹º 2 k Ftr 5000 ---82 6 6 6¨µ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Esqueda C R 127 bhL 4.50 Ctchn Southern Rys127¡ Hppy Wgon124¡ Rinbow of Dimonds124«¬ driving finish 8
27Sep24 4 Prm ft 350Y nw :17¼¸» :17¹¹¹ 2 ValyJuncG3 -253k ---79 6 5 5¶¢ -- 4¶¡ 5¶£ Esqueda C R 125 bhBL13.70 Shez Ferless Egle125¨µ Flashin Dynamite124¶¢ Perry Political124«¬ evenly late 10
08Sep24 4 Prm ft 350Y twÅ :17½¶¸ :17»»¾ 2 Ftr 8000 ---80 8 6 7¹¢ -- 5¹ 4£ Esqueda C R 125 bhBL*1.70 Shez Ferless Egle124¨µ Hppy Wgon124¨© Rinbow of Diamonds124¡ mild improve 9
17Aug24 1 Prm ft 350Y cwÇ :17½»¸ :17º¹º 2 Alw 16000nw2/x ---70 5 6 4¶¡ -- 4¸ 4¶£ Esqueda C R 125 bhBL 6.40 Relentless Americn124¨µ Cr Freighttrin124£ Ct Walking Thru127£ wstumbled start 7
01Jun24 6 RP ft 350Y hwÅ :17½¼¹ :17¼¿¿ 2 HrtgPlcJuv -100k ---77 2 6 6¡ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Esqueda C R 125 bhL 9.90 Prry Fst124¡ Ctchn Southrn Rys125«¬ A Twisted Cowboy124¨µ strong late kick 8
09May24 4 RP ft 350Y twÁÁ :17¼¼½ :17¼¹½ 2 Ftr 15000 ---77 6 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Esqueda C R 124 bhL *1.10 1106 A Ln n th Snd124«¬ Ctchn Sthrn Rys124£ Fst Flyr 123124¶¢ brshd brk, outdueled 7
22Mar24 7 RP ft 300Y twÁÅ :15¼¹» :15¼¹» 2 k Mdn 19000 ---69 4 4 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨© Esqueda C R 124 bhL 4.60 1054 Ctchn Southrn Rys124¨© Jul Bll124¡ Flyng Cowgrl Rm126¡ in tandem, long nose 10

:12.96 :13.20 :11.83 :12.40

08Nov2511 LS ft 400Y twÁÆ :20¸¸¹ :19¼¸½ 2 Fut 97685 ---52 4 10 10º£ -- 10º¡ 10¹¡ Martinez O E 124 bL 6.50 1020 St On Crus125¨µ Turnpik Jmmr124¨© Old Hbits Nw Tricks124¡ wstep slow,bmpd brk 10
17Oct25 4 LS ft 400Y hwÈ :19¾»¿ :19½¼¿ 2 Ftr 6000 ---81 4 1 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Martinez O E 124 bL 6.10 1016 Turbulent124¡ Chile Piquin124¨µ Livewires Apollo124¨© wbmpd st,evened out 8
25Sep25 5 LS ft 400Y cwÁ :19¾¶¼ :19¾¶¼ 2 k Mdn 15000 ---75 10 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¶ Martinez O E 124 bL *.40 1008 Chile Piquin124¶ Sheza a Whirlawaytoo124£ Cm Whataheart124£ clear winner 10
13Sep25 6 LS ft 400Y hwÂ :20^»½ :19¿¸¶ 2 Ftr 10000 ---69 6 5 5¶£ -- 3¡ 2£ Martinez O E 124 bL 22.20 1016 Kiss and Go124£ Chile Piquin124¡ Hock Your Kisses124«¬ improved 9
23Aug2511 Gil ft 330Y cwÁÀ :17¶¿¾ :17^¸¸ 2 Stk 30000 ---54 1 7 5¶¢ -- 6¶£ 6¶ Duran N 124 bL *1.40 Just n Egl124«¬ Wl Post Mlon124«¬ Mrys Blue Dimond124¡ unruly gate solid effo 10
01Aug2510 Ret ft 300Y hwÅ :16^»¶ :15¿¼½ 2 k Mdn 15600 ---59 6 6 -- -- 2¶ 2¡ Duran N 124 bL *.30 A Higher Call124¡ Chile Piquin124¶¡ Miss Sassy Perry127«¬ bid, second best 10
12Jul25 9 Ret ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18»¹» :18¸½¿ 2 l Ftr 10000 ---65 10 1 2«¬ -- 5¶¢ 5¶¡ Vivanco L L 124 bL 5.50 Texas Pharaoh125«¬ Relentless Dasher124¨µ Sew Fast124¨µ bid, empty 10
07Jun25 10 Hou ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15½½» :15º¾º 2 Fut 63885 ---51 10 2 -- -- 6¶£ 4¶¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL *1.20 Miss Nely124£ Chill Chill124¨µ Mrs Pyc Painted Nova125¡ no menace late 10
22May25 2 Hou ft 300Y hwÉ :15½^¼ :15¼º¿ 2 Ftr 6000 ---57 6 6 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 2.20 Mrs Pyc Painted Nova124¨µ Chile Piquin124£ Chill Chill124«¬ duel,caught late 10

:14.31 a :11.55 a :13.57 :13.81

06Aug25 3 Alb ft 440Y cwÃ :21¸º¾ :21¸¶^ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---85 4 7 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Enriquez J 126 bfL 3.90 Ohana Spirit126¨µ D Fawn126¡ Apollitical Joy Jm126«¬ wbumped twice, drifted 10
29Jun25 2 Rui ft 440Y cwÄ :21»¿¾ :21»º¼ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---78 3 4 1¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Enriquez J 126 bfL 17.40 Jessesflyincowgirl126¨µ D Fawn126£ Racy Favorite126¡ vied throughout, game 8
11May25 9 RP ft 400Y twÈ :19½¾¾ :19¼^» 3 k Dtr 10000 ---78 8 5 4¨µ -- 3¡ 3¶¢ Candanosa B 124 bfL 30.70 1028 Catchn Southern Rays125¡ Candy Flood124£ D Fawn124£ bold bid,outkickd 9
23Apr25 12 RP ft 330Y hwÇ :17^¿¶ :16¸¿º 3 k Alw 25000nw3/L ---66 3 9 9¸¡ -- 9¹¡ 9» Flores J A 124 bfL 28.80 1138 Js Freightrain124¸£ Baby Ruth124£ Perry Political124«¬ false broke,wknd 9
15Sep24 9 LA ft 350Y nw :18^^¸ :17»»º 2 PCQHRAFtG2 -285k ---79 9 5 4¡ -- 7¸¡ 7¸¡ Klaiber J 126 bf 46.50 Up to Prty126¨µ Ultimt Bttle126¨µ Prty Time Tom126¶¡ wclean st,crowd/stdy1/8 10
25Aug24 3 LA ft 350Y twÂ :17½¼º :17»½º 2 Ftr 6000 ---86 4 2 2£ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Klaiber J 126 bf 2.60 Bottle It Up126¶¢ D Fawn126¨µ Bull Market126£ away well, no match 8
27Jul24 1 LA ft 300Y nw :15»¼¼ :15»¼¼ 2 k Alw 12600nw2/L ---79 7 2 -- -- 1¨µ 1¡ Peinado O M 126 bf *1.80 D Fawn126¡ Open Book126¡ Mysmerized126¶ away well,proved best 7
28Jun24 13 Rui ft 400Y nw :20¾¶» :19¾¹¿ 2 Ftr 10000 ---39 5 9 9¹¡ -- 9»¢ 9¼£ Klaiber J 124 bfL 16.20 El Vncdor V124£ Church Spir124«¬ Hs Jess Apolliticl124«¬ wbroke in air, off slow 9
24May2411 Rui ft 350Y hwÉ :18¶º^ :18¶º^ 2 Ftr 10000 ---70 3 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Brooks J D 124 bfL 6.40 D Fawn124¨µ Kingpyn124¨µ Kash N Checks124¸ wdueled,lost whip, best 8
05May24 6 RP mys 300Y cwÈ :15¼º¼ :15¼¹¸ 2 k Mdn 19000 ---66 10 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Klaiber J 124 bfL 7.00 1107 Eyesa Wagon My Tale126«¬ D Fawn124¶ Perry Political124¨µ closing fast 10
22Mar24 3 RP ft 250Y twÂÀ :13»¾¸ :13º¸¶ 2 kl Mcl 30000-w ---51 9 4 -- -- 4¨µ 4¶ Klaiber J 124 bfL *2.90 1083 Lightly Painted124¨µ Jolie Laide124¨µ Kr November Rain124¡ in hunt all the way 9

:14.09 :13.33 :12.41 :12.58

03May25 8 RP ft 350Y twÆ :17º¸¹ :17º¸¹ 3g Alw 27000cnd ---82 6 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡* Calderon F 126 bfh 5.10 1244 Eye Appeel126¡ Beau Crest126¨© Jt True Grit126¨µ popped,dueled,held,DQ9th 9
04Jan25 9 Sun ft 330Y twÁÈ :16¹¶» :16¹¶» 4g Alw 30700nw3/L ---83 8 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Garcia, Jr. N 128 bf 3.40 Ey Appeel128«¬ Aj Cold Csh128¨µ Kj Flying Cowgirl128¶¢ brsh brk,drft,lt gn,up 9
14Nov24 6 LS ft 330Y cwÁ :16½¸¶ :16½¸¶ 3gk Alw 16500nw1/x ---85 3 2 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶ Calderon F 125 bhf *.90 1250 Eye Appeel125¶ Rj Good Womn Blues125«¬ Dashing Tiara125¡ brk in,brsh,drw clr 10
26Oct24 6 LS ft 400Y cwÁ :20½»¸ :19¾¾¾ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---48 3 6 4» -- 5¼ 7»¢ Calderon F 125 bhf 8.30 1236 Princess Celina129¶ Kj Flying Cowgirl125£ Forgotten125¶£whesitated break 9
13Jul24 4 Rui ft 330Y nw :16»¾¸ :16»»¹ 3gk Alw 33000nw2/L ---86 1 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Ortega R 126 bhf *2.60 Walked Out128¨µ Eye Appeel126¸ Paint This Rose126¡ outfinishd,good effort 10
23Mar24 8 Sun ft 350Y twÁÀ :17¹¸^ :17^¿½ 3 k Alw 30800nw2/L ---75 2 5 3¶ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Garcia, Jr. N 126 bf *1.10 Sheza Lil Ponte126¶¢ Eye Appeel126¶ Baby Separatist126¡ second best 10
24Feb24 5 Sun ft 350Y nw :17º¹º :17º¹º 3 k Mdn 27000 ---80 9 5 4¨µ -- 3¨µ 1¨© Enriquez J 126 bf *2.10 Eye Appeel126¨© Patas Blancas126¡ Butterfli126¶¡ strong rally, 10
26Oct23 3 LS mys 400Y hwÉ :20¶»¶ :20^^º 2 Ftr 10000 ---82 1 1 1¶ -- 2«¬ 3£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfk 24.50 1188 Lethalcartelfavorite124¡ Six Famous Eagles124¨µ Eye Appeel124£ led, yielded 9
10Sep23 4 Alb ft 350Y hwÉ :17¿º¾ :17¾¸^ 2 Mdn 27000 ---59 2 5 5¡ -- 4¨µ 4£ Leos J P 124 bfL 9.00 Lp King124¨µ Bestprincessreturns124¨µ Fly High Sammy124¨µ shied, late kick 9
18Aug23 1 Rui ft 350Y hwÄ :18¸»¼ 2 k Mdn 19800 ----- 3 9 -- -- -- -- Leos J P 124 bfL Concealed Karie124¨µ Zia124º¢ Fool Moon Rising124¨µ wdeclared non-starter 9

a :13.50 :12.60 :13.01 :12.98

21Feb26 8 LA ft 350Y nw :17¼º» 4gk DnmNDiamG3 -35k ---75 1 6 4¡ -- 4¶ 4¶ Escobedo E G 126 bL 3.50 I Am Candy126¨µ Silver Bac126¨µ Terra Fina126¡ wbpd st,bumpd midway 10
11Jan26 10 LA ft 400Y nw :19¿¶½ :19¾º¶ 4gk ChargBarG1 -100k ---98 1 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¡ Escobedo E G 126 bL 3.80 Rockn Wth Enrgy126¡ Slvr Bc126¨© Eys Wgon My Tl126«¬ alert,lug gap,lost 2nd 10
20Dec25 7 LA ft 350Y nw :17¼¿¶ :17¼¿¶ 3 A Ransom H -22k ---94 3 1 1¸ -- 1¸ 1¶¡ Escobedo E G 126 bL 3.00 Eys Wgon My Tl126¶¡ Clreets Boy126¡ Specil Btch126¨µ brk super,driftd early 6
15Nov25 8 LS ft 400Y hwÆ :20^¶» :19ºº» 3 k TxClscOaks -248k ---73 5 8 8¹ -- 7º¢ 7¹¢ Escobedo E G 127 bL 12.60 1040 Karmalites125¨µ Js Freightrain125¶ Bold N Beautiful125¶ wbmpd st,no kick 9
25Oct25 4 LS mys 400Y hwÁ :19¹½¿ :19¸½¿ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---101 2 1 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¡ Ramos C 125 bL 12.90 1046 Rinbow of Dimonds125¡ Eyes Wgon My Tle125¡ Krmlites125¶ came out,2nd best 8
27Sep25 3 LS ft 400Y cwÂ :19¾¶½ :19¼½¶ 3gk Stk - DstffChaLS - 29k ---77 5 3 4¨µ -- 4£ 3¶ Calderon F 126 bL 3.50 1054 Cowgurl Up128¨µ Flying Sophia128£ Eyesa Wagon My Tale126«¬ improved late 6
31May25 4 RP ft 350Y nw :17¹¾¹ :17¹¾¹ 3 l Stk - JkBrookRG3 - 50k ---93 5 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Escobedo E G 124 bL 12.50 Eys Wgon My Tl124£ Prry Fst124«¬ Im Fncy Ey Opnr124«¬ away best,inching clr 10
11May2510 RP ft 400Y tw :19½¾¼ :19½½¿ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---81 4 3 3¨µ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Escobedo E G 124 bL *2.30 1012 Bby Ruth124¨© Eyes Wgon My Tle124¡ Venetin Cowgirl124¡ by slimmest margin 9
19Apr25 11 RP sys 400Y twÁÃ :20¸¼» :19¾¾½ 3 kl RP OKbOaks -161k ---62 3 6 6¡ -- 7¸¢ 6¸¡* Calderon F 124 bL *2.80 1010 Aplltcl Ms124¡ Bv Eln Ry129£ Thrtrnofthcrtl124¨µ bored in, bumped foe,DQ9th 10
06Apr25 4 RP mys 400Y twÁÄ :19»^¶ :19»^¶ 3 kl Dtr 15000 ---89 4 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¡ Calderon F 125 bL 4.70 1016 Eys Wgon My Tl125¡ Apolltcl Mus124«¬ Flshin Dynmit125¸¢ hustled, held em off 8
07Mar25 1 RP ft 300Y twÂÁ :15¸¶» :15¶¿¸ 3 k Alw 22000nw2/L ---85 1 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Escobedo E G 124 bhL 3.10 1026 Js Freightrain126«¬ Eyesa Wagon My Tale124¶¡ Elsia124¨© side x side, lost bob 7
06Jul24 3 Prm ft 350Y nw :18^¸¿ :17½¼¶ 2 PRMGoldFut -213k ---70 4 3 3¨µ -- 6¶ 8¶¡ Esqueda C R 124 bhkBL34.50 Ct Walking Thru127¨µ Flying Bandida125«¬ Anna Belle124¨µ broke in,wknd late 10
17Jun24 7 Prm ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¶¹¸ :17¿¼º 2 Ftr 8000 ---71 9 8 8¹£ -- 8¹£ 2¶ Esqueda C R 124 bhkBL*1.40 Lomx126¶ Eyes Wgon My Tle124«¬ Vlint Cndy Tree124¶£ rallied,captured place 9
05May24 6 RP mys 300Y cwÈ :15¼¹¸ :15¼¹¸ 2 k Mdn 19000 ---67 6 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Esqueda C R 126 bhkL*1.70 1024 Eyesa Wagon My Tale126«¬ D Fawn124¶ Perry Political124¨µ shrp, just held 10
28Mar24 6 RP ft 250Y hwÁÅ :13º»¼ :13¹º^ 2 l Mdn 19000 ---72 5 1 -- -- 2¡ 2£ Esqueda C R 126 bhkL 8.50 1036 Lws Muddybuddy124£ Eys Wgon My Tl126£ Cndy Clbrtion124¨µ fired, outdueled 10

:11.42 a :12.09 :13.29 :13.66



11Nov25 8 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17¿¼¹ :17¼¿¼ 3 l MysteryDby -81k ---81 5 5 6¶¢ -- 7¶£ 6¶£ Escobedo E G 128 bL 41.60 Flying Nova 123124£ Relentless Purrsuit124¡ Lomax124¨© stayed mid-pack 10
27Oct25 1 Wrd ft 350Y twÅ :17½½¿ :17¼º¾ 3 l Dtr 5000 ---81 5 1 2¡ -- 4£ 3¶ Ramos C 125 bL 10.60 Flyng Nov 123124¡ Vlnt Pntd Sgn125¡ Fn Win Kisss125¨µ brushed,vied,outkicked 8
09Oct25 7 LS ft 330Y hwÁ :16¿¿¼ :16º¶º 3gk Alw 16500nw3/L ---64 2 6 10¹¡ -- 9º 9¹¢ Ramos C 125 bL *1.90 1168 Flying Lil Sashay125¶£ Ira Ann128¡ Dancing Cowgirl 5678128«¬ wstumbled,bmpd 10
06Sep25 2 LS gd 330Y twÅ :16º¿» :16º¿» 3gk Alw 18000nw2/9m ---89 5 1 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶ Ramos C 125 bL 10.20 1164 Fine Wine Kisses125¶ Darling Secret128¡ Dm Bella Star128¨© drew clear 8
26Jul25 7 Ret ft 300Y hwÁÂ :16¶º» :15¾»» 3gk Alw 18100nw3/L ---63 7 8 -- -- 8¸ 7¶£ Hernandez, Jr. R P 129 bL 3.30 Ey Ned Tquil129«¬ Flying Prtty Lgcy128¨µ Your Tmpting M Gl125¡ wpinched back 10
11May25 7 RP ft 400Y twÁÁ :19½¼½ :19¼¹¿ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---78 1 4 3¨µ -- 3¡ 3£ Ramos C 124 bL 24.20 1168 Dk Mrny Jss124£ Fvorite Sunset124«¬ Fine Wine Kisses124¨µ close up, no reply 9
06Apr25 3 RP mys 400Y twÁÄ :19¿º¸ :19»¼¸ 3 kl Dtr 15000 ---70 1 8 8¶ -- 7¸¢ 6¸¢ Calderon F 125 bL 3.90 1168 Jolie Laide124£ Bv Elaina Ray129¨µ Mm Lightning Jess126¨© leaning in at start 8
07Mar25 2 RP ft 330Y twÂÁ :16¼¿¾ :16¼¿¾ 3 k Mdn 20000 ---87 8 4 3«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶ Escobedo E G 124 bL *.40 1172 Fine Wine Kisses124¶ Jesszees Girl124¡ Heavenns Grace125¨µ kicking clear late 8
27Oct24 4 Wrd ft 400Y cwÆ :20º¸¿ :20¶¿¾ 2 k Ftr 5000 ---74 2 6 4¨µ -- 3¨µ 2¶£ Gutierrez G 127 bL 1.90 Flying Nov 123124¶£ Fin Win Kisss127¡ Th Invstmnt124¨µ steady drive for place 7
13Oct24 7 Wrd ft 330Y cwÂÀ :17^¼¹ :17^¶^ 2 Mdn 16500 ---77 7 1 3¨µ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Gutierrez G 127 bL 1.80 Sriously Imprssiv126¡ Fin Win Kisss127¶¢ Alcl Thru Fir126¨µ dueled, outfinished 10
29Sep24 8 Wrd ft 350Y cwÁÀ :17½¿¿ :17¼¼¹ 2 JuvChalWRD -64k ---84 1 3 2¨µ -- 2«¬ 3¶ Gutierrez G 128 bL 20.30 The Criminal124£ Red Iron124¨µ Fine Wine Kisses128¡ outkicked late 9
10Sep24 5 Wrd ft 350Y twÇ :17¾¾^ :17¾^^ 2 Ftr 5000 ---73 6 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Gutierrez G 128 bL 21.80 The Criminal124¡ Fine Wine Kisses128¶¡ Dyna Bea124¡ chased, no match 7
01Jun24 2 RP ft 350Y hwÅ :18^½¿ :17¾º¶ 2 l Mdn 19000 ---61 5 2 3«¬ -- 4¶ 4¶¡ Calderon F 124 bfkL 4.40 Fast Flyer 123124¡ Big Country 2125¡ Curlie D124¡ unable to sustain 10
05May24 3 RP mys 300Y cwÈ :15¾^» :15½º¸ 2 k Mdn 19000 ---57 8 3 -- -- 3¨µ 3¨µ Calderon F 124 bfkL*1.00 1109 Og Kissing Bandit125¨µ Tell Energy124«¬ Fine Wine Kisses124¶ wbroke in sharply 10
12Apr24 7 RP ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17^¾¶ :16¼¿º 2 l Ftr 15000 ---70 5 2 2¡ -- 2¶ 4¸¢ Calderon F 124 bfkL 4.00 1091 Flying Wrnglr128¶£ Apoliticl Sis124¨µ Threturnofthecrtel127¨µ bmped sideways 8

:12.37 :12.52 :11.90 :12.53

11Nov25 8 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18¸¸^ :17¼¿¼ 3 l MysteryDby -81k ---69 4 10 10¹ -- 10º 10¹¡ Ramirez, Jr. F R 124 bfL 21.60 Flying Nova 123124£ Relentless Purrsuit124¡ Lomax124¨© wbrk in air,bump,shffld 10
27Oct25 1 Wrd ft 350Y twÅ :17¾^» :17¼º¾ 3 l Dtr 5000 ---80 2 6 6¶£ -- 5¶¢ 4¶¢ Garcia R H 124 bfL 2.00 Flyng Nov 123124¡ Vlnt Pntd Sign125¡ Fin Win Kisss125¨µ lite bump,kept on well 8
26Sep25 2 Prm ft 400Y nw :19¿¿¸ :19¿¹¶ 3 AltoonaDby -110k ---85 4 2 2¶ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Alvidrez A 125 bfBL 2.70 Relentless Rocket125¨µ Flying Bandida125¡ Captain Blood125«¬ solid effort 9
08Sep25 4 Prm ft 400Y hwÅ :20»½¸ :20¹¼º 3 Dtr 8000 ---78 9 8 8¸¡ -- 7¸¢ 3¶¢ Soto J 125 bfBL 3.20 I Know You Know125¡ Too Sixy by Fr125£ Flying Bandida125¨µ wcarried out start 9
13Jul25 4 Prm ft 350Y nw :17¼¾^ :17¼¸» 3 PRMGoldDby -118k ---90 4 4 3¡ -- 3¡ 3¨µ Alvidrez A 125 bfBL 5.70 Rlntlss Prrst125«¬ Im Mssmrzd125«¬ nRlntlss Rckt125¡ brk in,bmp st,good try 9
23Jun25 4 Prm wfs 350Y nw :17¼½¼ :17¼½¼ 3 Dtr 8000 ---79 3 2 2¡ -- 2¶ 1¨© Garcia R H 125 bfBL *.50 Flying Bandida125¨© Rebelutionary125£ The Criminal125£ just up 8
31May25 9 RP ft 400Y nw :19¿»^ :19¹¿¾ 3 k Stk - HrtgPOakG2 - 301k ---73 9 10 10¸¡ -- 9º¢ 9¹¢ Garcia R H 124 bfL 47.40 Apollticl Mus124«¬ Rinbow of Dimonds124¡ Dk Mrny Jss124¶ wbobld brk,lost chnc 10
11May25 8 RP ft 400Y twÁÀ :19¼¸¹ :19¹½½ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---84 7 3 3¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Garcia R H 124 bfL 11.60 1142 Js Freightrain124¶¡ Flying Bandida124¡ Red Iron124¡ winner too tough 9
19Apr25 11 RP sys 400Y twÁÃ :20¶¶¶ :19¾¾½ 3 kl RP OKbOaks -161k ---69 7 3 3¨µ -- 3¶ 4¶¡ Garcia R H 124 bfL 5.00 1146 Apolliticl Mus124¡ Bv Elin Ry129£ Thrturnofthecrtel124¨µ evenly second flight 10
06Apr25 5 RP mys 400Y twÁÄ :19»¸¹ :19»¸¹ 3 kl Dtr 15000 ---88 9 1 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Garcia R H 124 bfL *.60 1152 Flying Bndid124¨µ Thereturnofthecrtel126¶ Curlie D126«¬ warded off rally rival 9
13Mar25 10 RP ft 330Y hwÁÄ :16¾½º :16¾½º 3g Alw 24000nw3/L ---78 3 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£ Garcia R H 124 bfL 4.70 1176 Flying Bndid124£ Like That Corona126¨µ Revvs Cowboy126¨© leveled, exploded 10
12Nov24 9 Wrd ft 400Y twÂÀ :21 :19¼º¾ 2 k BkGldFilFt -536k ---30 5 10 10¸¢ -- 10¹¢ 10¿¢ Garcia R H 124 bfL 6.50 Ctchn Southern Rys128¡ Red Iron124¨µ Edelyns Pyc124¶ wbumped, pinched back 10
27Oct24 9 Wrd ft 400Y cwÈ :20¶^¿ :20¶^¿ 2 k Ftr 5000 ---89 5 3 1«¬ -- 1¨µ 1¨µ Garcia R H 124 bfL 1.70 Flying Bandida124¨µ Red Iron124¹¢ Relentless Evening126¡ just lasted 8
27Sep24 4 Prm ft 350Y nw :17½^½ :17¹¹¹ 2 ValyJuncG3 -253k ---75 1 1 1¶ -- 1¡ 6¸¢ Ramirez, Jr. F R 125 bfBL10.00 Shz Frlss Egl125¨µ Flshin Dynmite124¶¢ Perry Politicl124«¬ early lead,weakend 10
08Sep24 3 Prm ft 350Y nw :17½¼¹ :17½ºº 2 Ftr 8000 ---80 2 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Garcia R H 124 bfBL*1.40 Perry Politicl124«¬ Flying Bndida124¨© Valiant Candy Tree126£ led late, edged 9

:12.81 :11.76 :13.99 :11.78

09Oct25 7 LS ft 330Y hwÁ :16º¶º :16º¶º 3gk Alw 16500nw3/L ---95 10 1 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¶£ Duran N 125 bhkL 2.60 1106 Flyng Ll Sshy125¶£ Ir Ann128¡ Dncng Cwgrl 5678128«¬ drew clear,easy winner 10
12Sep25 6 LS ft 350Y hwÄ :17º»¶ :17º»¶ 3gk Alw 16000nw2/L ---91 2 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1«¬ Duran N 125 bhL 13.00 1102 Flyng Lil Sshy125«¬ Futur Look125£ Cowboyslovbizooms125¶ bmp st,dug in,held 10
14Jun25 9 Rui ft 350Y cwÇ :18¶¹¼ :17º¿½ 35 Fnl 94516 ---56 5 7 7¶¡ -- 9¹¡ 9º£ Candanosa B 126 bkL 22.20 Real Runaway Rime126£ Paradise Pete126¨µ Fly Girl 123126«¬ no threat 10
01Jun25 4 Rui ft 350Y cwÁÁ :17½½^ :17½½^ 35 Mdt 10000 ---74 2 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Andrade, Jr. O 126 bkL 15.80 Flyng Ll Sshy126¨µ Svn Cmn Elvn126¶¢ Apolltcl Dchss126¨µ made lead, driving 9
27Apr25 9 RP ft 350Y hwÁÀ :18¾¼¼ :17¾^¾ 35 l Mdn 21000 ---29 5 7 9¶¡ -- 10½¢ 10¼¡ Gutierrez G 127 bfkL 14.50 1084 Jess a Candy Maker126¶¢ Rr Dream Catcher124£ Suds124«¬ wrestless load,bmpd 10
26Sep24 7 LS ft 400Y cwÁ :20¹¼¸ :20^»¸ 2 k Mdn 15000 ---58 4 3 1«¬ -- 3¨µ 3¶£ Castro R 125 bfkL*1.30 1110 Mm Cartel Princess125¨µ Poppin125¶¡ Flying Lil Sashay125¶£ brk out,no match 9
10Aug24 9 Alb gd 440Y nw :22^¼¹ :21½¿¹ 2 Ftr 10000 ---74 6 1 2«¬ -- 6¶¢ 7¸ Castro R 126 bfkL 21.20 Future Look124¨© Jess Sonny D124¨© Threeanswered Dreams124£wbore out 9
28Jun24 15 Rui ft 400Y twÂ :20¶»¹ :20^¸» 2 Ftr 10000 ---67 7 2 3¶ -- 3¡ 3£ Castro R 124 bfkL 9.20 Fiona Is Toxic124¨µ A Big Favorite124¡ Flying Lil Sashay124£ solid bid, gamely 8
11Apr24 7 RP ft 330Y twÆ :17¸¹^ :16¿¹½ 2 l Ftr 15000 ---60 7 6 6¡ -- 5¸¢ 5¶£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfL *2.70 1102 Brisa de Mar124«¬ Dynamite Tres124¨µ Fdd Dynastasia124¨µ brk in, no bid 7

:15.83 :12.38 :12.66 :17

11Nov25 8 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17¼¿¼ :17¼¿¼ 3 l MysteryDby -81k ---95 7 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Cruz R 124 bkL *2.10 Flying Nova 123124£ Relentless Purrsuit124¡ Lomax124¨© got stronger thruout 10
27Oct25 1 Wrd ft 350Y twÅ :17¼º¾ :17¼º¾ 3 l Dtr 5000 ---88 6 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Cruz R 124 bkL *.90 Flying Nov 123124¡ Vlint Pintd Sign125¡ Fin Win Kisss125¨µ brushed, fired, best 8
23Sep25 5 Wrd sys 350Y cwÁÃ :17¹¾¹ :17¹¾¹ 3 l Alw 24200 ---96 1 1 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1£ Cruz R 124 bkL 2.30 Flyng Nv 123124£ Rlntlss Prrst127¨µ Im Fncy y Opnr124¨µ quickest, held sway 7
18Jul25 10 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17¼º¿ :17»»¼ 3gk Stk - Belles S - 15k ---87 3 3 3¡ -- 2¡ 3¡ Cruz R 124 bkL 1.60 Shy Kisser126¡ Woopaa127¨© Flying Nova 123124¶ wbrk in,bmp,outkickd2nd 7
14Jun25 8 Fmt sys 350Y cwÇ :17¼¼¹ :17¼¼¹ 3g Stk - GoldDrillr - 15k ---89 2 5 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Raudales R 125 bkL 2.70 Flyng Nv 123125£ A Scrt t Ctch126¨µ Th Drngo Lghts126¡ came out early, best 6
18May2511 RP ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¼¹^ :17º^¿ 3g Alw 31000 ---81 5 4 4¡ -- 4¶ 4¶¢ Cruz R 124 bfkL 41.10 1078 Jessies First Card124¨µ Designated Eagle128«¬ Five Bar Phi126¶ no late kick 8
18Apr25 8 RP ft 400Y twÁÃ :20¸¸» :19»¿» 3g Alw 31000 ---59 5 8 7¡ -- 10¹ 10¹£ Ayala J R 124 bfL 7.80 1096 Sunday Sylence126¡ Hes a Jet One126£ Getaway Piloto127¡ lost path midway 10
09Mar25 7 RP ft 350Y cwÇ :17¾»¾ :17¼¹¶ 3 Dtr 10000 ---77 5 4 3¶ -- 3¸ 3¶¢ Pulido J 124 bfL *1.30 1094 Apollitical Muse124¡ Beast N Me124£ Flying Nova 123124¶¢ too little too late 8
11Nov2411 Wrd ft 350Y cwÃ :17»º^ :17»º^ 2 Alw 24000 ---91 3 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Cruz R 124 bkL 3.70 Flying Nova 123124¨µ Eye the Cartel124¶£ Cr Freighttrain126¨µ popped, gone 7
27Oct24 4 Wrd ft 400Y cwÆ :20¶¿¾ :20¶¿¾ 2 k Ftr 5000 ---84 3 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶£ Cruz R 124 bkL *1.80 Flying Nov 123124¶£ Fin Win Kisss127¡ Th Investment124¨µ brk in, spd, drew clr 7
14Sep24 6 LS ft 400Y cwÁ :19¿¹» :19»¿¾ 2 Ftr 10000 ---84 8 6 6¸¢ -- 4¸ 6¸ Calderon F 124 bfkL 6.70 1081 Machiavelli124£ Marfalous130¡ Coco Ravin124«¬ faltered late 10
25May2411 RP ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18º¸¸ :18^¶¼ 2 kl Stk - FLLadyBug - 70k ---49 8 4 8¡ -- 8¸¡ 7¸¡ Cruz R 124 bL 4.00 1089 Ann Belle124«¬ Coronita Ko124¶¡ Jessa Corona Peach125«¬ shifted out midway 10
10May24 2 RP ft 350Y twÅ :17¿¾¸ :17¿¾¸ 2 Ftr 15000 ---60 8 3 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Cruz R 124 bL *.05 1093 Flyng Nv 123124¶¢ Hgh Flyng Cwgrl125«¬ Rtrn Vlntly124«¬ stronger every stride 8
24Mar24 8 RP ft 300Y hwÂÅ :15¼¼¾ :15¼¼¾ 2 Mdn 19000 ---83 8 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¶£ Cruz R 124 bhL *.30 1068 Flying Nova 123124¶£ Okie Power126¶¡ Princess Hadley124¨© all alone in front 8
09Mar24 10 RP ft 300Y nw :15¾^¹ :15»»¼ 2 Ftr 10000 ---66 2 8 -- -- 4¶¢ 2¶¡ Cruz R 124 bhL *1.60 1072 Mss Prrys Cwgrl124¶¡ Flyng Nov 123124«¬ Cocopts Egl124«¬ wsandwiched start 9

a :13.75 :11.60 :11.94 :12.39



31Dec25 1 Tup ft 400Y nw :19¼¿^ht 3 AQRADbyInv -18k ---69 5 3 3¸ -- 3¸ 4¸* Escobedo E G 128 hL 4.70 Goodby Tym124£ Msters Hnd124¶¢ Sssy Angel131¨© wcrowded, pushed in,PL3rd 9
10Dec25 4 Tup ft 400Y nw :19¿¹¶ :19¾^¶ 3 Dtr 8800 ---81 7 3 3¶ -- 3¶ 3£ Escobedo E G 127 hL 5.20 Fedra125¨µ Nine One Won127¡ High Flying Cowgirl127¡ veered out,gaining 8
10Nov25 9 Wrd ft 330Y cwÈ :17¶¿^ :17^^º 3g Alw 17800nw3/L ---73 3 7 8¶ -- 7¶¢ 5¶¢ Escobedo E G 129 hL 4.70 Supr Phrk126¡ Apolliticl King124¡ A Politicl Love V124«¬ competed in 2nd flight 10
07Oct25 4 Wrd ft 400Y cwÁÄ :20º¶¾ 3g Alw 17800nw3/L ----- 1 3 -- -- -- -- Escobedo E G 129 hL *1.10 Politicl Motions126¶ Jo Boss126¡ First Pinteddynsty124¨© wduckd,hit rl,lost jock 6
24Aug25 9 Swf ft 400Y cwÁÅ :19¿¶¼ :19¼¸¿ 3 Dtr 6000 ---76 3 3 3«¬ -- 6£ 6¶¡ Zavala J 128 hBL 3.30 Kaseys Spirit130¡ Mysterious Cartel132¨© Fear N Fridays130¡ no final kick 8
20Jul25 3 Wyo ft 330Y cwÄ :16¼¸¾ :16¼¸¾ 3g Fnl 110450 ---86 3 3 1£ -- 1¶ 1¶£ Escobedo E G 126 hBL 4.60 Hgh Flyng Cwgrl126¶£ M E Flyng Cwgrl126¡ Kng Ey m128¨µ flew from the gates 10
04Jul25 12 Wyo gd 330Y nw :16¾¹º :16¾¹º 35 Mdt 6000 ---72 6 9 2«¬ -- 2¨µ 1¨µ Benn C J 129 bBL *1.20 High Flying Cowgirl129¨µ Absolut Crtl132¶¡ Ltthlilgirldnc126¨µ flew late for win 9
01Jun25 5 Rui ft 350Y cwÇ :18¶¿¹ :17¼»¾ 35 Mdt 10000 ---52 8 2 4¶ -- 5¸¡ 5º Ramos C 126 bL 16.10 Fdd Jess Speed126£ High Plins Jm128¸¡ Ferless Rusty126¡ bore out hard early 8
02May25 3 RP ft 330Y twÁÅ :17¶¶^ :16½½¸ 3 k Mdn 21000 ---51 7 8 8¶ -- 8¶¡ 7¸ Benn C J 127 bfL *2.20 1098 Tres Rubey124¨µ Fine Crystal124«¬ Shes Fancys Prize124¡ slow into stride 9
27Mar25 9 RP ft 250Y hwÁÈ :13»¶^ :13º¿¹ 3 k Mdn 20000 ---80 10 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Benn C J 128 bfL *2.30 1092 Fms Blnd Dt124«¬ Hgh Flyng Cwgrl128¨µ Rock Cndy Dn124¨© fired, couldnt fend 10
08Mar25 1 RP sys 330Y twÁÅ :16¾»º :16½^^ 3 k Mdn 20000 ---71 1 3 4¨µ -- 4¨µ 5¶ Escobedo E G 124 bL 3.80 1086 Mh Aj Laico Bird124¨µ B Flyin124¨µ Hello Mischief124¨© alert, outdueled 9
10Nov24 9 Wrd ft 300Y hwÆ :16¸¼¼ :15¾¿½ 2 Mdn 18000 ---42 9 5 -- -- 6¶¢ 5¸¡ Escobedo E G 126 bL *1.00 Rlntlss Evning124¨µ Fncys Priz Coron128¶ Hllo Mischief126¡ veered out sharply 9
27Oct24 10 Wrd ft 400Y twÈ :20¹¸½ :20¶½¶ 2 k Ftr 5000 ---73 1 2 3«¬ -- 5¨µ 5¶¢ Escobedo E G 124 bL 13.50 Edelyns Pyc124«¬ Too Sixy by Far124¨© Jessies First Card126¨µ outkicked late 8
30Sep24 7 Wrd ft 300Y cwÅ :15¿^¹ :15¾¶¼ 2 Mdn 16500 ---60 5 3 -- -- 1«¬ 2£ Escobedo E G 124 bkL *.90 Iba Mimis Girl124£ High Flying Cowgirl124¡ nAccelorator126¨µ outfinished 10
26Jul24 2 Alb ft 350Y nw :17¼½¿ :17»½¼ 2 Ftr 6000 ---79 2 7 6¶£ -- 3¡ 3¡ Escobedo E G 127 bfkL 10.80 Fright Lyner124«¬ Midnight Huckbee126¡ High Flying Cowgirl127¶ wveered in start 8

a :12.87 :12.37 :13.01 :12.35

12Oct25 9 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :18»¶¶ :17¾^^ 3gk Stk - MissEllenS - 30k ---53 8 6 8¹¢ -- 9º£ 9»¢ Garcia R H 126 bfL 43.20 As Monflsh126¶¡ Crn Rlntlss126«¬ Jst Flyn Cowgrl128¨© nudged at start,outrun 10
15Sep25 1 Prm ft 350Y nw :18¸¿¿ :17¾¶¸ 3g Alw 16500cnd ---61 1 3 3¨µ -- 3¶ 4¹ Garcia R H 125 bfBL 5.20 Miss Kt Perry127¨© Lomax124¶¢ Mistakin Idenity127¶£ up close, weakened 5
12Jul25 1 Prm ft 350Y twÅ :17¾¼¾ :17¾¶¶ 3g Alw 16500cnd ---76 4 5 3¶¡ -- 2¶ 3¨µ Garcia R H 125 bfBL 4.50 Lipstick Lou125¨µ Officer Smith124¨© Jess a Frenchy Girl125£ solid effort 5
21Jun25 2 Prm ft 350Y hwÁÃ :18¹½¾ :18¹¶¼ 3g Alw 16500cnd ---79 1 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 3¨µ Garcia R H 125 bfBL 5.80 Presido Pete125¨© Lomax124¨µ Jess a Frenchy Girl125«¬ led, outfinished 5
15May2510 RP ft 330Y hwÆ :16½½¿ :16»»¼ 3gk Alw 27000nw1/6m ---79 5 4 5¨µ -- 5£ 5¶¢ Garcia R H 126 bfL 10.00 1078 Relentless Diamond126¡ Smyly127«¬ Socially Fun126«¬ avoided congestion 10
21Mar25 12 RP ft 300Y twÅ :15»¸¹ :15¸¶» 3g l Alw 26000nw2/6m ---74 1 5 -- -- 5£ 5¸ Garcia R H 126 bfL 14.70 1056 Heavens Uncle125¡ Imaginacion126¶ Duanes Little Dee127¨© evenly mid pack 9
28Oct24 9 Wrd ft 350Y cwÃÀ :18»¾¾ :17½^¶ 3 l Dtr 5000 ---50 2 8 8¸¡ -- 8º¡ 8¼ Ramirez, Jr. F R 127 bfL 8.10 Cardiac Cowboy124¸¡ The Durango Lights128¨µ Seperate Lyft128¨µ woff slow 8
27Sep24 1 Prm ft 400Y twÅ :20^¶¶ :19»¶º 3 AltoonaDby -112k ---65 4 4 4¶£ -- 6¶£ 9¸£ Navarrete, Jr. E A 126 bfBL16.20 Crdic Cowboy125¶¢ Relentless By125¨µ Jess Rednec Cowboy126¨µ weakened 9
09Sep24 2 Prm ft 400Y hwÅ :20¸^» :19¿¸¾ 3 Dtr 8000 ---81 2 2 2¶ -- 3¶ 4¶£ Ramirez, Jr. F R 126 bfBL 5.30 Lipstick Lou125¡ Relentless Bay125£ Relentless Fantsy125¡ flattened out 7
03Aug24 1 Prm ft 330Y nw :16»¼^ :16»¼^ 3gk Alw 17500 ---86 4 1 4¶¡ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Garcia R H 124 bfBL*1.00 Jess a Frenchy Girl124¡ Flyght Song127¨µ Relentless Babe125¨µ edged away 6
23Jun24 4 Prm ft 350Y nw :17¾¸½ :17½¼^ 3 Dtr 8000 ---77 4 6 5¸£ -- 5¸¢ 2¡ Alvidrez A 125 bfBL 3.00 Shz Fms Cndy125¡ nJss Frnchy Grl125«¬ nThs Cndy s Grnd126«¬ steadily edged closer 8
02May2410 RP ft 350Y cwÅ :17º»¶ :17º»¶ 3 Alw 23000nw3/L ---82 2 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 17.10 1040 Jss Frnchy Girl124¡ Pint M Prettie127£ Firstchickonthemoon124¡ sharp, speedy 7
13Apr24 7 RP ft 400Y hwÁÄ :20¾^½ :20¶¼¸ 3 kl Dtr 15000 ---50 2 8 5£ -- 7¸£ 7º Escobedo E G 124 bfL 5.20 1056 Aj Gold Hert126«¬ Ldy Lew125¸ Firstchickonthemoon124«¬ wbobbled out at break 8
19Nov23 5 Wrd ft 400Y twÁÇ :20¶½¼ :19¾¼¼ 2 k BKGLDFILFT -364k ---78 7 5 7¡ -- 7¡ 6¸¢ Teeter N 124 bfL 13.00 Thre Sprt Sixes124¨µ Shez Fmous Cndy124¶¢ Fmous Ldy Kte124«¬ mid pack duel 10
05Nov23 4 Wrd ft 400Y cwÁÈ :20¸¼¶ :20¶¶^ 2 kl Ftr 5000 ---76 7 4 4¨µ -- 2¶ 2¶ Escobedo E G 124 bfL *.90 Three Seprte Sixes129¶ Jess Frenchy Girl124¸¡ Jesst Hero124¶ best of others 7

:11.73 :12.04 :12.56 :12.50

04Oct25 9 LS ft 440Y hwÄ :24»¹¶ :21º»¹ 3 DshCshDbG2 -156k ----- 2 9 9¶¹ -- 9¶» 9¶¾¡ Candanosa B 126 b *1.40 1102 Just Dulce126¨µ Nine One Won126¶¡ Monty Cristo126«¬wdwelt in gate 9
12Sep25 7 LS ft 440Y hwÅ :21¹¸¼ :21¹¸¼ 3 Dtr 10000 ---90 7 1 1¶ -- 1¸ 1º* Pulido J 126 b *1.20 1108 Jsss First Crd126º Fst Flyr 123126«¬ Frighttrin V U126¨© drew clear,best,DQ9th 9
03Jul25 9 Fmt ft 350Y hwÃ :17»º¶ :17»º¶ 3 Dtr 5000 ---95 1 6 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¨µ Pulido J 124 b 1.50 Jsss Frst Crd124¨µ Im Fncy y Opnr124¶£ Krshn Lw124¡ wslipped,recovered,held 8
18May2511 RP ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17º^¿ :17º^¿ 3g Alw 31000 ---92 4 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Pulido J 124 b 4.00 1170 Jssis First Crd124¨µ Designted Egle128«¬ Five Br Phi126¶ spun wheels,up in time 8
24Apr25 9 RP ft 300Y hwÈ :15º»» :15¹¾¿ 3g Alw 31000 ---78 8 8 -- -- 5¨µ 3¨µ Pulido J 124 b 3.20 1176 Five Bar Phi126¨µ Smyly127«¬ Jessies First Card124¨© wdancing at break 10
15Mar25 7 RP ft 330Y twÉ :16¾¶¶ :16¾¶¶ 3g Alw 24000nw3/L ---71 1 4 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Pulido J 124 bL *1.50 1168 Jsss Frst Crd124¨µ Sndmcndyndrs126«¬ Rtnl Cwgrl 337124¡ proved best in duel 7
27Oct24 10 Wrd ft 400Y twÈ :20¶¾¹ :20¶½¶ 2 k Ftr 5000 ---80 6 7 5¨µ -- 4¨µ 3«¬ Pulido J 126 b *1.30 Edelyns Pyc124«¬ Too Sixy by Fr124¨© Jessies First Card126¨µ brk in, late kick 8
23Sep24 5 Wrd ft 350Y hwÅ :18^¸¶ :18^¸¶ 2 Alw 17200nw2/L ---80 5 5 3«¬ -- 2¨µ 1¡ Pulido J 124 b 2.40 Jessies First Card124¡ Eyesa Candy Guy124¶¡ Fancy Cnu Here125¨µ late surge 8
20Jul24 5 Fmt ft 350Y cwÆ :17¿ºº :17¿ºº 2 l Mdn 15600 ---79 8 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Gutierrez G 128 b *1.50 Jssis First Crd128£ Isbel Lights124«¬ Kvn Hs Risens124¡ outside1st flight,best 9
06Jul24 6 Fmt ft 350Y cwÆ :18^½¾ :17¿¸¼ 2 Ftr 5000 ---75 7 2 4¨µ -- 4£ 3£ Gutierrez G 128 b 15.60 Rocker S124¨µ Hez My Hero124¡ Jessies First Card128¨µ wbothered start, up 3rd 8
14Jun24 9 Fmt ft 300Y hwÅ :16^½¿ :16^¸¸ 2 l Mdn 14600 ---56 5 4 -- -- 4¨µ 3¨µ Ramirez A E 127 b 24.70 Jolie Laide126¨µ Uncle Wisdom127«¬ Jessies First Card127¨µ wbit tight midway 10

:13.81 a :12.53 a :12.29 :14.25

14Dec25 9 Zia ft 400Y nw :19^»¾ :19^»¾ 3 HobAmerDby -100k ---99 1 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Quiroz B 127 bk 6.90 Js Freightrain127¶¢ Pavel126¨µ Eagle Aye127«¬ drift out,held clr 8
15Nov25 8 LS ft 400Y hwÆ :19º¿¹ :19ºº» 3 k TxClscOaks -248k ---96 1 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Pulido J 125 bk 6.10 1186 Krmalites125¨µ Js Freightrain125¶ Bold N Beautiful125¶ wstumbled break,kept on 9
25Oct25 7 LS mys 400Y hwÁ :19¼^¹ :19¼^¹ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---91 8 4 5¸¡ -- 4£ 1«¬ Pulido J 125 bk *.90 1198 Js Freightrain125«¬ Jessesflyincowgirl125«¬ Up to Party125«¬ closed up late 8
31May25 9 RP ft 400Y nw :19½¸¼ :19¹¿¾ 3 k Stk - HrtgPOakG2 - 301k ---83 8 8 4¶¡ -- 4¸ 5¶£ Pulido J 124 bkL *.60 Apolltcl Mus124«¬ Rnbow of Dmonds124¡ Dk Mrny Jss124¶ found stride too late 10
11May25 8 RP ft 400Y twÁÀ :19¹½½ :19¹½½ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---95 3 2 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Pulido J 124 bkL *.50 1168 Js Freightrain124¶¡ Flying Bandida124¡ Red Iron124¡ coaxd,choo-choo'd,clr 9
23Apr25 12 RP ft 330Y hwÇ :16¸¿º :16¸¿º 3 k Alw 25000nw3/L ---108 7 1 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¸£ Pulido J 124 bkL *1.80 1138 Js Freightrain124¸£ Baby Ruth124£ Perry Political124«¬ took off at once 9
07Mar25 1 RP ft 300Y twÂÁ :15¶¿¸ :15¶¿¸ 3 k Alw 22000nw2/L ---86 5 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bkL *2.00 1114 Js Freightrain126«¬ Eyesa Wagon My Tale124¶¡ Elsia124¨© in tandem, got nod 7
30Nov24 7 Zia ft 330Y twÅ :16»¶¼ :16¸¼¸ 2 k Alw 52500nw2/L ---72 8 6 6¶£ -- 5¸ 5¶¢ Belloc, Jr. J 124 bkL *1.90 Killin Time124£ La Troya128¨µ Kj Flashy Girl128¨µ evenly 10
27Oct24 5 Wrd ft 400Y twÈ :20¸º¿ :20^¸^ 2 k Ftr 5000 ---77 5 4 4¶¢ -- 3¶¢ 2¶£ Escobedo E G 124 bkL 3.60 Flyn Agree124¶£ Js Freightrain124¡ Miss Patricia128¶¡ no match for winner 8
08Oct24 9 Wrd ft 300Y twÃ :15»¾^ :15»¼º 2 Alw 17200nw2/L ---76 10 6 -- -- 6¡ 3«¬ Escobedo E G 128 bkL 2.20 Apolitical Wagon125«¬ Determined Woody128¨© Js Freightrain128¶¢ closed fast 10
12Apr24 11 RP ft 330Y hwÁÀ :16¾¾¿ :16¾¾¿ 2 l Ftr 15000 ---79 3 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1¶ Rivera A 124 bkL *1.20 1032 Js Freightrin124¶ Sunnyside Dynsty125¶¡ Nevda City126¡ fired, shook off rival 7
09Mar24 2 RP ft 300Y twÉ :15¾½¹ :15¼¶¾ 2 Mdn 19000 ---58 4 8 -- -- 5£ 5¶£ Perez A G 124 bL 9.50 1040 Readi to Say127¡ Ruth D124¡ Sweetzer124¨µwheistant start 9

:13.89 :12.81 a :12.26 :12.20

22Nov25 8 Zia ft 400Y nw :19»¶» :19¶¼½ 35k Alw 50000nw2/L ---84 2 10 10¹¡ -- 3¸¡ 3¸ Enriquez J 126 bfkL *.40 La Favorite126¶£ Kartella129¨µ Karmas a Chick126¶ drift,chase on 10
01Sep25 8 Alb ft 440Y hwÁÀ :21¹º¸ :21^¿¶ 3 k AllAmOakG1 -703k ---93 4 7 5£ -- 5¶¢ 5¶£ Enriquez J 126 bfkL 7.50 Karmalites126£ Apolitical Chilitas126¡ Razor Sharp126¨µ broke in, clear path 9
06Aug25 4 Alb ft 440Y cwÃ :21^¶^ :20¿¿½ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---94 2 8 3¨µ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Enriquez J 126 bfkL 48.80 Rzor Shrp126«¬ Krms Chick126¶¢ Rinbow of Dimonds126¡ vied throughout, game 10
29Jun25 4 Rui ft 440Y twÃ :22¹º¶ :21¸½¾ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---57 4 9 8º -- 9¼£ 8½¡ Enriquez J 126 bfL 41.50 Htt Tmpttn126¶¡ Rnbow of Dmonds126¸¢ Ohn Sprt126¨µ wbroke slowly, crowded 9
11May25 6 RP ft 400Y twÉ :19¿^½ :19½^¼ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---72 3 7 7¡ -- 6¶¢ 6¶ Escobedo E G 124 bfL 6.70 1090 Edelyns Pyc124¨µ Kelli Girl124«¬ Flashin Dynamite124«¬ lacked needed rally 9
16Mar25 10 RP ft 330Y cwÇ :16¼»» :16»^½ 3 k Alw 22000nw2/L ---82 6 4 4¨µ -- 3¶ 3£ Pulido J 125 bfL 8.30 1066 Eye the Crtel124«¬ Candy Flood124£ Karmas a Chick125£ no match for top pair 9
07Mar25 1 RP ft 300Y twÂÁ :15»¾¾ :15¶¿¸ 3 k Alw 22000nw2/L ---63 2 6 -- -- 6¶£ 6¸¢ Delgado M 124 bfL 6.60 1108 Js Freightrain126«¬ Eyesa Wagon My Tale124¶¡ Elsia124¨© late into stride 7
10Nov24 6 Zia ft 350Y nw :17¾¼¿ :17¾¼¿ 2 k Mdn 45000 ---66 3 6 4¶¢ -- 2«¬ 1¨© Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfL *1.20 Karmas a Chick124¨© Yess Jess124¨µ Sweet Blazin Corona128¨µ angled in best 10
10Aug24 5 Alb my 440Y nw :22¶¶¾ :21»»¿ 2 Ftr 10000 ---60 2 5 5£ -- 6¸£ 6¹£ Escobedo E G 124 bL 6.40 Ohana Spirit124¸ Arystocrat124¡ Paroled124¡ came in start, late 7
29Jun24 9 Rui ft 400Y twÂ :19¿^¹ :19¾¿» 2 Ftr 10000 ---77 7 4 3¶ -- 3¨µ 2¨© Escobedo E G 124 bL 5.30 Rush My Hocks125¨© Krms Chick124¡ Bf D Rgeous124¸¡ outnodded, just missed 10
10May2412 RP ft 350Y twÅ :17¾º^ :17½¹^ 2 Ftr 15000 ---67 5 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 3£ Torres J 124 bL 3.10 1097 Ruth D124¡ Nevada City124¨µ Karmas a Chick124¨© big bid, outfnshd 8
05Apr24 5 RP ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15½¿¿ :15¼^¸ 2 Mdn 19000 ---67 10 5 -- -- 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Torres J 124 bL 7.60 1076 House of Lords124¶¢ Karmas a Chick124¨µ Tentadorra124¡ winner too tuff 10

:12.79 :11.77 :16.95 :12.85



22Nov25 8 Zia ft 400Y nw :19¶¼½ :19¶¼½ 35k Alw 50000nw2/L ---99 1 1 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¶£ Belloc, Jr. J 126 bL 5.90 La Favorite126¶£ Kartella129¨µ Karmas a Chick126¶ drift,held clear 10
06Aug25 2 Alb ft 440Y nw :21¿»» :21¶^¹ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---56 2 9 9¹ -- 9º¢ 8»£ Muniz J S 126 bL 29.10 Curl Hppy Wgon126¶ Shz Frlss Egl126¨© Apoltcl Chlts126¡ broke slowly, trailed 9
29Jun25 2 Rui ft 440Y cwÄ :21¿^^ :21»º¼ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---65 7 5 7¸¡ -- 5¶£ 5¸¢ Flores A 126 bL 17.20 Jessesflyincowgirl126¨µ D Fawn126£ Racy Favorite126¡ wbumped start 8
08Jun25 7 Rui ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18¸¿º :17¾»¼ 3 k Alw 28800nw3/L ---57 4 7 6¶£ -- 7¹£ 7¹¡ Muniz J S 127 bL 18.60 Strekin Sis126¡ Elizbeth Alexandria126¨µ Princes Abigail126¨µ failed to respond 10
09Mar25 10 Sun ft 350Y nw :17¹¿¶ :17¸½» 3g Alw 27700nw2/L ---80 1 7 5¶¢ -- 4¨µ 3£ Muniz J S 126 bL 7.70 Tempting Chad128¨µ Omg Its Jess132¡ La Favorite126¨µ speed,outfinished 10
30Nov24 7 Zia ft 330Y twÅ :16¾¼¸ :16¸¼¸ 2 k Alw 52500nw2/L ---53 7 10 10¹¡ -- 8¹£ 8¹¡ Enriquez J L 124 bL 5.50 Killin Time124£ La Troya128¨µ Kj Flashy Girl128¨µ hit gate,drift,no bid 10
04Oct24 8 Alb ft 350Y hwÈ :17º½¿ :17º¹» 2 Alw 24800nw2/L ---76 6 4 4£ -- 4¶¡ 2¨© Enriquez J L 124 bL 13.10 Willies Last Dash124¨© nHs Shotgun124¡ Audee Murphy124¨µ wcarried out late 9
10Aug24 2 Alb my 440Y twÈ :22¶»¸ :21½»¾ 2 Ftr 10000 ---72 4 3 3¨µ -- 6¸ 6¸£ Enriquez J L 124 bL 14.80 Tmpt M Sss124¨µ Sn Lornzo Trump124¨© Crtel Perry126¶ close early, hung late 10
20Jul24 1 Rui ft 350Y nw :17¾^¶ :17¾^¶ 2 Mdn 19800 ---68 5 3 3¨µ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Enriquez J L 124 bL 5.40 La Favorite124¡ Its a Kvn Corona124¨µ Encompass124¶¡ veered in, vied, best 10
28Jun24 5 Rui ft 400Y twÇ :20¸º¾ :19¾º¹ 2 Ftr 10000 ---61 7 2 5¶¡ -- 6¸¡ 5¸£ Flores A 124 bL 57.20 Ariatt124¶¡ Take My Name124¡ Kj Sky Pilot126¡ mid pack, evenly 9
25May2411 Rui ft 350Y hwÁÅ :19^¶¹ :17¾¿¶ 2 Ftr 10000 ---32 1 9 7º¢ -- 7½ 5¾ Becerra, Jr. S 124 bfL 12.40 Brink Man V124¹£ Greasetheaxle124¡ Flying Prize124¶¢ wforced in start 9

:12.42 :12.23 :11.86 :12.15

26Jul25 7 LA ft 350Y nw :18½^^ :17¾¶^ 3 kl CalBrDebut -30k ---37 3 1 5£ -- 6¹ 6»£ Viramontes A 127 14.50 See It Clerly126£ Deluxe Crtel126«¬ Alexi Czech126¡ wbothered/took up midwy 6
05Jul25 8 LA ft 400Y nw :20¶¿^ :19¾¶¸ 3 l Dtr 8000 ---75 1 8 6¶¡ -- 4¸ 6¸¡ Viramontes A 126 18.40 Defending Champ126¨µ Party Time Tom126¡ Its On You126¶ even effort inside 9
15Jun25 8 LA ft 350Y nw :17¾¿¹ :17½¾¾ 3gk Alw 13300nw1/y ---73 2 3 5¡ -- 4¡ 3¡ Viramontes A 126 8.10 Market Analyst126«¬ Cutesy126¡ Malynche126¨µwbrk out/bpd,drifted in 6
27Apr25 9 LA ft 350Y nw :18¶¿¸ :17¾¶¿ 3 k Alw 12300nw3/L ---56 3 5 5¸ -- 5¸£ 4¸ Arriaga M 126 oL *1.90 Se It Clrly126£ Freedom Fyrst126¨© One Dy Queen126¶¢ wantsy,came in/bpd st 6
23Mar25 6 LA ft 350Y nw :18¶»¼ :17¿¶» 3gk Alw 13600nw3/L ---73 3 6 6¸ -- 6¸ 5¶¡ Viramontes A 126 bL 3.70 Rlly Clssic126«¬ Hether Denise126£ Threes Compny126¨© whopped/bumped start 7
01Mar25 9 LA ft 400Y nw :20»»¼ :20¶¹¶ 3 k Dtr 8000 ---65 6 3 4¶¡ -- 6¸¢ 6¸¡ Viramontes A 126 bfL 10.00 Hott Tempttion126¶¢ Ohn Spirit126«¬ Curl Happy Wagon126¨© wbit slw/bpd out st 7
15Dec24 6 LA ft 350Y nw :18^º¼ :18^º¼ 2 Alw 12600nw2/L ---82 2 4 3¨µ -- 3«¬ 1¨© Ayala J R 126 bf *.90 Malynche126¨© Coo Joe126«¬ Bf Outrageous Andrew127¶¡ wbpd in st,rallied,up 5
24Nov24 6 LA ft 400Y nw :20¹¸¿ :20^¸¿ 2 Ftr 6000 ---75 6 6 6¶£ -- 6¸¡ 4¶£ Ayala J R 126 bk 2.90 Curl Hppy Wagon126¶¢ Aj Golden Cash126¨µ Hot Ones126¨µ in mix,outkicked 3rd 8
27Oct24 9 LA ft 400Y nw :20¶º¼ :20^»¾ 2 Ah Sigh H -30k ---88 4 3 2«¬ -- 4¡ 3¡ Ayala J R 123 b 3.00 Walking Tool126¡ Show N Tell Cartel126¨© Malynche123¨µ in mix, good try 7
15Sep24 9 LA ft 350Y nw :18¶»¹ :17»»º 2 PCQHRAFtG2 -285k ---71 7 6 7¶ -- 8¹ 9¹¡ Peinado O M 126 b 46.50 Up to Prty126¨µ Ultimte Bttle126¨µ Party Time Tom126¶¡ wfracts,bpd st,lean in 10
25Aug24 4 LA ft 350Y twÅ :17½¿» :17½½¾ 2 Ftr 6000 ---83 8 1 2¡ -- 2£ 2«¬ Ayala J R 126 b *1.00 Fear N Fridays126«¬ Malynche126£ Defending Champ126¡ surged, missed 8
27Jul24 9 LA ft 350Y nw :17¾º¶ :17¼»¿ 2 l GvCpFutRG1 -275k ---82 7 3 5¶ -- 5¶¡ 4¶¢ Ayala J R 126 b 6.80 Favorite Jesshawk126£ Party Time Tom126«¬ Midnight Mood126¡ steady effort 10
06Jul24 2 LA ft 350Y nw :17¿¸¸ :17¿¸¸ 2 l Ftr 6000 ---77 6 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Ayala J R 126 b 7.50 Malynche126¨µ Party Time Tom126¶¢ Call Her Perfect126¨© dueled, best late 7
15Jun24 5 LA ft 300Y nw :15½¹¿ :15¼º¼ 2 k Mdn 8500 ---70 2 4 -- -- 4¶ 4¡ Ayala J R 126 b 5.50 A Mere Dash126¨µ Mas Prieta126¨µ Competent126«¬ steady effort 6

:16.04 a :11.36 :12.60 :18.60

01Nov25 6 LS ft 440Y cwÁ :22¹¾¾ :22^¶¼ 35 Mdn 15000 ---49 3 4 4¸ -- 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Ortega E A 125 bkL 13.00 1112 Vrtcl Fly By125¨µ Th Rum Runnr125¸ Miss Crvr Crtl125«¬ wfractious,needed more 7
04Oct25 4 LS ft 300Y hwÇ :16 :15º¼» 35 Mdn 15000 ---41 10 7 -- -- 8¹¢ 8¹£ Ortega E A 125 bkL 15.80 1090 Call Me Karen125£ Fdd Cupid125¨µ D Apollitical Star125¶¢ lacked punch 10
19Sep25 9 LS ft 220Y hwÈ :12¸¾¶ :11¿^¹ 35 Mdn 15000 ---45 8 8 -- -- 7¸¢ 7¸¢ Ortega E A 125 bkL 12.00 1098 Sprt Ribbon125¡ Boondock Blues125¡ A Mence Wgon128«¬ antsy,evenly paced 10
09Nov24 3 LS ft 400Y cwÁ :20»¶¸ :20¶¶¶ 2 k Mdn 15000 ---52 7 2 4¸¡ -- 4¹ 5¸¢ Rivera A 125 bkL 11.70 1041 Alcala Flying125¨µ Steady Heart125¶¡ Ms Fast Prize Shana129¨© evenly paced 10
31Oct24 3 LS ft 400Y cwÂ :20¼¾¸ :20º^¸ 2 k Mdn 15000 ---44 2 2 3¶ -- 3¸ 3¶£ Morales A X 125 bkL 6.60 1070 Kahllua125¶¢ Travyeza125¡ Miss Carver Cartel125«¬ flattened out 7
10Sep24 9 Wrd ft 300Y cwÇ :16¹»¾ :15¼º½ 2 l Mdn 17800 ---31 3 9 -- -- 9¶ 9»¢ Gutierrez G 128 bkL 45.70 Aside the Favor129¶¡ Capi On Go124¨µ Bull It Prooph126¨µ foe crossed path 10
11May2411 RP ft 300Y hwÈ :15¿¸» :15¼½¹ 2 kl Mcl 30000 ---63 4 6 -- -- 3¶ 2¶¡ Gutierrez G 126 bkL 18.30 1028 Im Tht Lucky Pnny124¶¡ Mss Crvr Crtl126«¬ Sshy Lightz124¡ bold bid, no match 9
12Apr24 6 RP ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17¼½» :17^¸¹ 2 l Ftr 15000 ---38 1 7 7¶¡ -- 8¸¢ 8º Benn C J 126 bkL 56.20 1050 Coo Joe124¡ Elegant Train B125£ Cr Big Time125¨µ failed to fully fire 8
28Mar24 9 RP ft 250Y hwÁÂ :14¹»» :13¼¹¼ 2 l Mdn 19000 ---7 6 9 -- -- 9¹ 9º¢ Benn C J 127 bL 21.20 1052 Tempt Me Sass124¡ In Honor of Pyc124«¬ Annie D128£ floated in 10

a :16.07 :12.28 :12.75 a :11.33

14Dec25 9 Zia ft 400Y nw :19»¶¶ :19^»¾ 3 HobAmerDby -100k ---79 2 7 8¸£ -- 8¸£ 8¹ Cardenas C 126 bfL 8.50 Js Freightrain127¶¢ Pavel126¨µ Eagle Aye127«¬ drift,faded 8
15Nov25 8 Zia ft 350Y nw :17¸½¾ :17¸½¾ 3gk Alw 60000cnd ---87 3 6 3¨µ -- 1¡ 1¡ Cardenas C 126 bfL *1.30 nNughty Politics126¡ nPepp126¡ Marissa Fly Fly126¡ wbmp brk,chase,got up 10
19Oct25 8 Alb ft 400Y hwÅ :19¸¾¸ :19^¿¾ 3 LaFiestaDb -191k ---92 1 2 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¶¢ Cardenas C 126 bfL 15.00 Toastin Heros126¶¢ Peppa126¨µ Eagle Aye126¨µ led,caught 10
26Sep2510 Alb ft 400Y cwÉ :19»¹¶ :19º¸¿ 3 Dtr 8000 ---90 3 1 2¡ -- 4£ 4£ Cardenas C 126 bfL 4.80 Daou126¨© Paramounte Streakin126¨µ Eagle Aye126¡ duel,gave way late 8
26Jun25 10 Ret mys 330Y hwÆ :17¸»¾ :16¿º¿ 3 kl Stk - La Villita - 44k ---65 7 1 2«¬ -- 4¸ 4¸ Duran N 125 bfL 2.70 Fbulous Csin125¨µ Clbrtingtheegle129¶¡ Embers Time125¨µ broke in, no menace 7
21Dec2410 Evd ft 400Y twÆ :19¾¿¾ :19¼¼¶ 2 EVD Fut G2 -322k ---95 10 10 9£ -- 7¶ 6¶¡ Cardenas C 124 bfhL11.30 Kempton124¨µ Eagles Up124«¬ Kiss My Maruska124¡ strong strides late 10
22Nov2410 Evd ft 400Y twÄ :19¿º¸ :19¿º¸ 2 Ftr 5000 ---96 1 3 1«¬ -- 1¨µ 1¶ Cardenas C 124 bfhL*1.00 Peppa124¶ Chill to the Bone124¨µ Nine One Won124«¬ confident ride 7
26Oct24 3 Alb ft 350Y nw :17^¿º :17^¿º 2 Stk - Albuq Juv - 40k ---88 4 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Cardenas C 124 bfL 2.20 Peppa124¨µ Condigo126¶¢ Jd Heza Paintedeagle124£ vied, dug in gamely 7
23Aug24 6 Gil ft 350Y hwÈ :18¶¼¿ :17½»¶ 2 Stk - GCFAOvrnJv - 25k ---59 1 9 9¸¡ -- 7¶£ 6¸¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 4.70 Otcom Is Incom124¶¡ Fdd Cpd124£ Mss Chck Chms124¨© wbroke awkwardly rallie 10
02Aug24 7 Ret ft 350Y nw :18¶¿¹ :17¿¼¹ 2 Ftr 10000 ---70 9 7 6¶ -- 5¶£ 5¶¢ Duran N 124 bL 3.90 Tempting Grace124¡ A Fabulous Fling124¨µ Some Ones Diva124¨µ no menace 10
08Jun24 9 Hou ft 330Y hwÁÀ :16¿¸½ :16¿¸¼ 2 Alw 18000nw2/L ---78 4 9 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Duran N 124 bL *2.60 Embers Time124¨© Peppa124£ Frasier128¡ dueled, lost head bob 10
10May2410 Hou ft 350Y cwÈ :18º¿¶ :17»¸¿ 2 Stk - JvChlHouG3 - 102k ---43 1 10 10¹ -- 7º¡ 8»£ Silva A 128 bL 4.20 Blue Eyed Jane124¸£ Hogans Hero124«¬ Hiclass Bonita124¶¡ no factor 10
19Apr24 7 Hou ft 350Y hwÈ :17½¶¹:17½¶¹ht 2 Ftr 10000 ---84 5 6 4¶ -- 4¶¡ 1¨µ Rivera A 124 bL 6.40 Peppa124¨µ Hogans Hero124¨µ Run Nellie Run124«¬ closed fast late 7

:12.60 :11.44 :16.70 :11.80

11Nov25 6 Wrd ft 350Y cwÂÀ :17¾¿^ :17½¶¾ 3g Alw 22500nw1/s/9m ---85 6 4 3¶ -- 3¶ 4¶¢ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bhL 10.30 Lghtnn Strks124£ Rdhds Egl126¨µ Cowboys R Myhros126¨µ 2nd flight, outkicked 10
14Oct25 8 Wrd ft 330Y cwÈ :16¿½¶ :16¿½¶ 3g Alw 17800nw3/L ---81 8 1 4¶ -- 4£ 1«¬ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bhL *1.60 Pink Kiss126«¬ Super Phreak129¨µ Hez My Hero126¨µ out well, winning kick 8
29Sep25 9 Wrd ft 300Y twÈ :15»½¶ :15º¼¿ 3g Alw 17800nw3/L ---79 2 7 -- -- 3¶¡ 2£ Alvarez, Jr. D 126 bhL *1.40 Like That Corona126£ Pink Kiss126¡ Hez My Hero126¨µ good kick, no match 9
24Aug25 4 Swf ft 400Y nw :19¾^¶ :19»¹¸ 4g Mtr 6000 ---76 7 5 5¨µ -- 6£ 4¶¡ Zavala J 128 bBL *1.30 Rlh Fouronthfloor130¡ Cowboyhtbygucc130¡ Kcross Cutro128¡ mild bid outside 8
20Jul25 2 Wyo ft 350Y cwÃ :17½¶» :17½¶» 3g Alw 14000nw3/L ---84 9 5 6£ -- 2«¬ 1¡* Escobedo E G 128 bBL *1.00 Pink Kiss128¡ Jss Pur Sss128¶¢ Gme for Trzn128¡ stepped back late run,DQ10th 10
26Oct24 4 Alb ft 400Y nw :19½¸¼ :19¹º^ 3gk Stk - DwFlDistff - 40k ---75 3 7 6¸£ -- 6¸£ 6¸¡ Duran N 128 bkL 1.50 Hallmarke128«¬ Elegant Dynastia128¨µ Razimitaz128¶¡ failed to threaten 10
04Oct24 5 LS ft 330Y cwÃ :16»¸¿ :16»^¼ 3gk Ocl 25000nw1/9mx-N ---91 6 8 7¡ -- 2¡ 2«¬ Urieta, Jr. V M 128 bk *.70 1068 You Look Fmous128«¬ Pink Kiss128¡ Eliss Espernce128«¬ wbmp brk,dueled,missed 8
07Sep24 5 LS ft 350Y twÁÁ :17»¸½ :17»¸¼ 3g l Stk - DrGlBlodgS - 56k ---90 5 1 4¨µ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Urieta, Jr. V M 128 bk 4.70 1062 Hes a Jet One128¨© Pink Kiss128£ You Look Famous128«¬ dueled inside,missed 6
28Oct23 8 LS mys 440Y twÅ :21¼¶º :21¶¿¿ 3 Dtr 10000 ---92 4 6 3¶¡ -- 4¸¢ 4¸¡ Herbert J R 127 bfk 57.90 1023 Jss Good Win125¶¢ Mrkt Anlysis125¡ Curls Joyful Wgon125£ even effort, empty 9
15Sep2310 LS my 440Y nw :21¿»¾ :21»½¶ 3 Dtr 10000 ---79 2 3 3¶¡ -- 3¶¡ 4¸¢ Herbert J R 130 bfk 6.10 1002 Spcil Trin Llo125«¬ Rgs Gold Wgon125¶¢ Lil Prry Wgon127¶ steady effort,empty 9
13Aug23 1 Rui ft 440Y hwÁÁ :22¹¶» :21¿¶½ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---68 9 4 6¶ -- 6¸£ 5¸£ Ramirez, Jr. F R 126 bhfk12.30 Cartel Kisses126¶ A Lucky Ladie126¨µ Sweet Emylou126¨µ broke in, bumped 9
21Jul23 11 Ret ft 400Y hwÈ :20¹¶^ :20¹¶^ 3g Alw 16500nw2/L ---84 2 5 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨µ Ramirez, Jr. F R 125 bfk *1.10 Pink Kiss125¨µ Aint I Mesmerizing126¶ Jess Seis Tres128«¬ dueled, strong drive 10
14May23 4 RP mys 400Y hwÇ :20¶»¶ :19¾¿¾ 3 k Dtr 15000 ---66 6 6 7¡ -- 6¶¢ 5¶£ Delgado M 124 bfhk 3.20 Swet Emylou126£ Rlntlss Scorpion124£ Scorpion Cndy124«¬ in 4x foto for show 9
25Mar23 10 RP ft 350Y twÁÉ :17»¸¼ :17¹^¹ 3 OK DBY -235k ---82 8 3 6¡ -- 6¶ 6¶¢ Delgado M 124 bfhk16.70 968 Proximity124¨µ Lawless Wallace124¨µ Ap Scout124¡ unable to match 10
12Mar23 6 RP ft 350Y twÁÃ :17½^º :17¼¾^ 3 Dtr 10000 ---81 3 3 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Delgado M 124 bfhk 4.10 953 Teller Ima Eagle124«¬ Pink Kiss124¡ Meet Me Out Back124¡ long duel, denied 9

a :12.15 :12.28 :11.97 :12.62



15Nov25 8 LS ft 400Y hwÆ :19¾¹¸ :19ºº» 3 k TxClscOaks -248k ---81 2 5 3¶ -- 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Cruz R 125 bL 22.50 1108 Karmalites125¨µ Js Freightrain125¶ Bold N Beautiful125¶ needed punch 9
25Oct25 4 LS mys 400Y hwÁ :19¼»¸ :19¸½¿ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---89 8 6 4¸¡ -- 4¸ 4¸ Cruz R 125 bL 5.40 1076 Rinbow of Dimonds125¡ Eyes Wgon My Tle125¡ Krmlites125¶ evenly throughout 8
19Jul25 7 Fmt ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17½¹¼ :17¼¹» 3 SpedhorsDb -82k ---86 2 4 3¨µ -- 4¨µ 5£ Cruz R 124 bL 4.30 Bby Ruth124«¬ Rzor Hwk Cartel124¨µ Cartels Favorite124¨µ blanket finish btwn 9
03Jul25 6 Fmt ft 350Y hwÇ :17¼¾¿ :17¼¾^ 3 Dtr 5000 ---90 3 4 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2«¬ Cruz R 124 bL *.30 Baby Ruth124«¬ Red Iron124¸¡ Trends Are Up127¡ outdueled late 5
11May25 8 RP ft 400Y twÁÀ :19¼¿½ :19¹½½ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---81 9 1 2¡ -- 3¸ 3¸ Cruz R 124 bL 2.10 1048 Js Freightrain124¶¡ Flying Bandida124¡ Red Iron124¡ outdueled for place 9
19Apr25 2 RP sys 300Y twÉ :15^¼¶ :15^¼¶ 3g Alw 25000nw2/x ---101 9 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¶£ Cruz R 124 bL *1.00 1048 Red Iron124¶£ Firey Eagle124«¬ This Eagles Armed124«¬ took off at once 9
12Nov24 9 Wrd ft 400Y twÂÀ :19½¹¶ :19¼º¾ 2 k BkGldFilFt -536k ---86 2 4 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Cruz R 124 bL 2.40 Ctchn Southern Rys128¡ Red Iron124¨µ Edelyns Pyc124¶ duel,driftout,outkickd 10
27Oct24 9 Wrd ft 400Y cwÈ :20¶¹» :20¶^¿ 2 k Ftr 5000 ---88 6 5 2«¬ -- 2¨µ 2¨µ Cruz R 124 bL *.50 Flying Bandida124¨µ Red Iron124¹¢ Relentless Evening126¡ late push, missed 8
29Sep24 8 Wrd ft 350Y cwÁÀ :17½½¹ :17¼¼¹ 2 JuvChalWRD -64k ---85 8 8 6£ -- 5£ 2£ Cruz R 124 bL 2.40 The Criminal124£ Red Iron124¨µ Fine Wine Kisses128¡ bmp, late surge 9
10Sep24 6 Wrd ft 350Y twÇ :17¼¾½ :17¼¾½ 2 Ftr 5000 ---83 6 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¸ Cruz R 124 bL *.10 Red Iron124¸ Puro Chantaje Pz124«¬ Defives124¨µ drift out,drivng finsh 7
20Jul24 12 Fmt ft 350Y cwÇ :18^¶^ :17¾¾º 2 SpdhrsFtG3 -200k ---76 6 3 4¨µ -- 4¨µ 4£ Cruz R 124 bL 3.20 Ima Fancy Eye Opener125¨µ Respct128¡ Miss Patricia126¨© forward, late brush 10
06Jul24 3 Fmt ft 350Y cwÃ :17¾¾º :17¾¹¿ 2 Ftr 5000 ---84 2 4 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Cruz R 124 bL 3.20 Ima Fancy Eye Opener126¨µ Red Iron124¡ Fine Dynasty126£ dueled, 2nd best 9
09May2412 RP ft 350Y twÆ :17¾»¼ :17¾»¼ 2 Ftr 15000 ---69 5 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¡ Cruz R 124 bL 1.60 1047 Red Iron124¡ Kalahari124¡ Fire Me Twice124¶¢ floated in, fast 6
22Mar24 4 RP ft 300Y twÂÀ :15¼¶¸ :15¼¶¸ 2 k Mdn 19000 ---70 4 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Cruz R 124 bL *.80 1039 Red Iron124«¬ Perry Fast124¡ Mb Miss Julisco125¶ hard ridden, held 10

a :11.66 :12.60 :11.84 a :12.02

17Oct25 7 Arp ft 350Y cwÆ :17¿¶¹ :17½º¹ 3g Alw 9300 ---86 7 4 6¸£ -- 6¹¡ 2¶ Olivo J J 128 bBL *1.30 Buymyladyacorona124¶ Smyly128¡ Ccbrookslittleboy124¨µ drift out, rally 7
21Sep25 7 Arp ft 100Y twÃ :06»¼½ :06»¼½ 3g Alw 9300 ---85 4 3 -- -- -- 1¨µ Lazalde M 124 bBL 1.60 Smyly124¨µ Fanze Boy124¨© Stingg Rey124£ wbobble, surged 6
15May2510 RP ft 330Y hwÆ :16¼¹¼ :16»»¼ 3gk Alw 27000nw1/6m ---87 2 2 3«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Benn C J 127 bhL 4.40 1080 Relentless Diamond126¡ Smyly127«¬ Socially Fun126«¬ step for step,outfnshd 10
24Apr25 9 RP ft 300Y hwÈ :15º¸¸ :15¹¾¿ 3g Alw 31000 ---80 5 3 -- -- 3«¬ 2¨µ Benn C J 127 bL 7.40 1094 Five Bar Phi126¨µ Smyly127«¬ Jessies First Card124¨©wno traction at break 10
25Oct24 7 Arp ft 350Y cwÇ :17¼¸½ :17¼¸½ 3gk Alw 14000 ---91 5 7 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1£ Benn C J 124 bBL *1.80 Smyly124£ Secretsthatshekeeps124¨µ Vanish124£ clean trip,game winner 9
29Sep24 6 Arp ft 350Y hwÈ :17½¿¸ :17½¿¸ 3 RckyMtnDby -74k ---86 9 6 3¨µ -- 3£ 1¨µ Benn C J 124 bBL 5.80 Smyly124¨µ Sticky Lou Who124¡ Scrtsthtshekeeps124¡ wmssd1stStp, strng fnsh 10
15Sep24 6 Arp ft 350Y cwÅ :17¾¶¸ :17¾¶¸ 3 Trl 8500 ---86 2 2 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1£ Benn C J 124 bBL *1.80 Smyly124£ Tds Quarter Moon124¡ Secretsthatshekeeps124¶¡ convincing win 5
12May24 7 RP ft 400Y hwÁÁ :20»¶¼ :20^½¼ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---61 2 4 5¨µ -- 6¶£ 6¸¡ Benn C J 127 bL 14.30 1083 Southern Divine124¶ Flying Sophi124¡ Double Down 123126«¬ lacked serious bid 7
06Apr24 10 RP gd 330Y cwÁÂ :16¾^^ :16¼^º 3g Alw 23000nw3/L ---79 3 1 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¶¢ Benn C J 125 bL 30.00 1089 Bout Ta Learn Yall129¶ Mr Painted Sign124¨µ Smyly125¡ in hunt, no match 10
10Sep23 7 Arp ft 400Y hwÈ :20¹¹¸ :20¹¹¸ 2 MILEHIGHFU -83k ---67 6 1 1¡ -- 1¨µ 1¨µ Benn C J 124 bBL 6.10 Smyly124¨µ Bp Moonlight124«¬ Biancas Flare124¨© broke best held 10
28Aug23 1 Arp mys 400Y cwÇ :20¹»» :20¹»» 2 Ftr 2900 ---74 3 2 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1¡ Benn C J 124 bBL 26.40 Smyly124¡ Biancas Flare124¶ Wine Time124¡ speed, held on 7
10Jul23 1 Arp ft 330Y twÁÂ :18¾¿º :17º¼½ 2 Alw 10500cnd ---32 1 9 10¸¢ -- 10¼ 10¾¢ Lazalde M 124 bBL 6.30 Secretsthatshekeeps124¨µ Emberly124¡ Lil Bita King124¨© whopped, ducked in 10
26Jun23 2 Arp ft 330Y cwÇ :17½¾^ :17¹»¸ 2 Ftr 2900 ---56 7 8 5¡ -- 5¶ 5¸¡ Benn C J 124 bBL 17.60 Sticky Lou Who124«¬ Secretsthatshekeeps124¸ Biancas Flare124¨µ lugged out 8

:12.87 :12.91 :12.50 :13.41

13Sep25 8 LS ft 400Y cwÁ :19¾¼¿ :19¾¶¸ 2 Ftr 10000 ---77 8 6 2¶ -- 1«¬ 2¨µ* Candanosa B 124 bL *.80 1046 Brother Gg124¨µ Talias Cowboy124«¬ Midnight Cowboy 123124£ held 2nd,PL1st 10
05Aug25 3 Alb ft 440Y twÄ :21¸½½ :21¸½½ 2 Ftr 10000 ---82 2 2 1¡ -- 1¸ 1¸ Candanosa B 124 bL *.60 Tlis Cowboy124¸ Aj Big Csh124¨µ Kj Bd to th Bon124«¬ drew off, unthreatened 8
28Jun25 12 Rui ft 400Y cwÁÁ :19¿^¹ :19¿^¹ 2 Ftr 10000 ---83 2 5 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¶£ Candanosa B 124 bL *1.00 Tlis Cowboy124¶£ Equestix Eagle124¨µ Aj Cyclone124¨µ vied, drew clear, best 10
24May25 5 Rui ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18¶¾¿ :18¶¾¿ 2 Ftr 10000 ---72 6 4 5¶¡ -- 1¡ 1¶¡ Candanosa B 124 bL *.80 Tls Cwby124¶¡ Apltcl Dsgn124¨µ W Lghtnng McQen124«¬ wbobbled, up late rush 8
08May2511 RP ft 350Y twÈ :17½¼» :17½¼» 2 Ftr 15000 ---70 4 4 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¶ Candanosa B 124 bL 9.40 1076 Tlis Cowboy124¶ Rr Swet Memories124¶ Holy Gucmolee124«¬ dueled, late surge 8

:12.94 :11.75 :11.93 :12.77

25Oct25 4 LS mys 400Y hwÁ :19¼¿º :19¸½¿ 3 k Dtr 10000 ---87 1 5 5¹ -- 5¸¡ 5¸¢ Duran N 125 bfL 14.10 1272 Rinbow of Dimonds125¡ Eys Wgon My Tl125¡ Krmlites125¶ lugged out,lackd kick 8
09Oct25 6 LS ft 330Y hwÁ :16¼¹¼ :16¼¹¼ 3gk Alw 16000nw1/x ---83 10 3 3¶¡ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Duran N 125 bfL *.60 1288 Thereturnofthecartel125¡ Hogans Hero125«¬ Cowgirl Chick125¶¢ closed up late 10
12Sep25 6 LS ft 350Y hwÄ :17½º¼ :17º»¶ 3gk Alw 16000nw2/L ---76 7 5 9¸¡ -- 5¸¡ 4¶£ Gutierrez G 129 bfL 3.70 1284 Flying Lil Sshy125«¬ Futur Look125£ Cowboyslovbizooms125¶ wbmp brk,improved 10
19Apr25 11 RP sys 400Y twÁÃ :20^»º :19¾¾½ 3 kl RP OKbOaks -161k ---71 1 5 5¡ -- 4¶¢ 3¶¢ Flores J A 124 bfL 5.50 1164 Apolliticl Mus124¡ Bv Elin Ry129£ Thrturnofthcrtel124¨µ couldnt catch top pair 10
06Apr25 5 RP mys 400Y twÁÄ :19»¼º :19»¸¹ 3 kl Dtr 15000 ---86 8 5 3¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Gutierrez G 126 bfL 8.00 1164 Flying Bndida124¨µ Thereturnofthecartel126¶ Curlie D126«¬ huge midway surge 9
07Mar25 1 RP ft 300Y twÂÁ :15º¼½ :15¶¿¸ 3 k Alw 22000nw2/L ---70 3 4 -- -- 4¶¢ 4¶£ Gutierrez G 129 bfL 3.10 1186 Js Freightrain126«¬ Eyesa Wagon My Tale124¶¡ Elsia124¨© danced in gate 7
25Oct24 6 LS ft 400Y hwÄ :19¿½¶ :19¾¸½ 2 Ftr 10000 ---82 3 3 4¶¡ -- 4¶¡ 3¶ Gutierrez G 125 bfL 16.30 1210 Seis Chilitos124¡ Air Force124¡ Thereturnofthecartel125¨© dueled,up 3rd 9
12Oct24 9 LS ft 330Y hwÅ :16¾¸¶ :16½¾¿ 2 Alw 16000nw2/L ---81 4 4 5£ -- 4¨µ 2«¬ Gutierrez G 128 bfL *2.30 1239 Lg Treasure125«¬ Thereturnofthecartel128¨µ Georg125¨µ wstumbled,bumped 10
13Jul24 7 Rui ft 350Y twÅ :17½¿¿ :17½¿¿ 2 Mdn 19800 ---68 5 4 3¶ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Dominguez S G 124 bL *1.70 Thrturnofthcrtel124¡ Mggies Dshn Egle124¶ Alcl Blood124¶ broke in air, closed 8
25May2411 RP ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¸¿½ :18^¶¼ 2 kl Stk - FLLadyBug - 70k ---55 6 9 5¨µ -- 4¶¢ 5¶£ Gutierrez G 127 bL *3.10 1155 Anna Belle124«¬ Coronita Ko124¶¡ Jessa Corona Peach125«¬ mid pack evenly 10
29Apr24 3 RP ft 330Y hwÅ :17^¿¿ :16¼½½ 2 l Stk - RP Juven S - 100k ---69 8 8 8¹ -- 7¸¢ 4¸¡ Gutierrez G 127 bL 4.70 1111 Relentless Americn124¶¢ Okie Power124£ Bris de Mar124¡ wbroke in air, off slow 8
12Apr24 7 RP ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17^º½ :16¼¿º 2 l Ftr 15000 ---72 4 7 7£ -- 5¶ 3¸ Gutierrez G 127 bL 18.00 1133 Flying Wrnglr128¶£ Apoliticl Sis124¨µ Thrturnofthecrtel127¨µ second flight duel 8

:12.38 :11.54 :11.69 :11.63

21Nov25 9 Evd ft 400Y hwÈ :20¸½¹ :20^¼¿ 2 Ftr 5000 ---79 1 2 4¨µ -- 2«¬ 2¶¢ Duran N 124 bk 3.00 Jlc Show Time124¶¢ Wera C124«¬ Political Looker126«¬ brk in, held 2nd 9
26Jul25 10 Ret ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18^¸¶ :17¿¼¶ 2 ½ TQHAFutRG1 -620k ---89 4 4 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¨µ Garcia J J 124 bk 3.90 A Maverick125«¬ Eagle On a June Bug124¨µ Wera C124¨µ bid, faltered 10
12Jul25 11 Ret ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18^¾½ :18^¼¾ 2 l Ftr 10000 ---87 9 2 2«¬ -- 3¨µ 2«¬ Duran N 124 bk 6.90 Brother Gaga124«¬ Wera C124¡ La Chuchy125£ dueled, out finished 10
09May2512 RP ft 350Y twÈ :17¼¿¿ :17¼¿¿ 2 Ftr 15000 ---69 6 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Duran N 124 bk *.50 1062 Wera C124«¬ Hock Power124«¬ Paint Me Blu124¸¢ side x side, best bob 9
22Mar25 9 RP ft 300Y hwÁÃ :15º¿» :15º¿» 2 Stk - Okla Juv S - 50k ---83 3 1 -- -- 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Duran N 124 bk 3.20 1032 Wera C124¶¡ Hf Kiss This Too124«¬ Right On Tyme124¨© nvr a doubt, easily 8
08Mar25 5 RP sys 300Y twÁÄ :15¼¿¿ :15¼½½ 2 Ftr 10000 ---71 1 7 -- -- 4¨µ 2«¬ Duran N 124 bk *1.70 1004 Hf Kiss This Too124«¬ Wera C124«¬ Alstarr124¨µ surged w/ muscle 8

:12.77 :13.08 a :12.18 :13.86


